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UBJECT:  UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; ! e

Fire Bombing of Army ROTC Building

“vXent State University (XKSU) oo )
Kent, Ohio’ | <
May 2, 1970

SABOTAGE; SEDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - y x

FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; _ \ R

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY b /

The purposé of this memorandum is to advise that
a summary of information developed in this case which identifies
ten participants in violent activity and/or persons interfering

lwith firemen was furnished personally to Assistant Attorney

General J. Walter Yeagley, Internal Security Division, with a
request that a prompt decision as to prosecutive action be made.

Three investigative reports have been submitted in
this case since the investigation was initiated totaling over
1,900 pages. Such have been furnished to the Department.
Cleveland on 6/2/70 furnished the above summary identifying
ten individuals and requested that this intormation be
immediately furnished to the Department in order that a prompt
decision could be made by the Department as to whether any
Federal prosecution is warranted or whether immediate Federal
Grand Jury action should be considered. At that time Cleveland
advised that it is apparent local arrests and prosecution of

seme of the same individuals may be forthcoming.

The summary of information furnished by Cleveland was
personally made available to Assistant_ Attorney General J, Waltex
Yeagley on 6/2/70 who advised that this matter would be taken
under consideration and the Bureau advised, Ile advised that afte
the reports have been completely reviewed it may be appropriate
for him to send an attorney from the Interpal Security Division
to Cleveland to coordinate any further .investigation necessary.
The SAC, Clewdand, has been telephonically advised.. ./ 1f, !/
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Memorandum to Mr. W, C, Sullivan ‘
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS; .

Fire Bombing of Army ROTC Building

Kent State University (KSU)

M

Kent, Ohio

May 2, 1970

Inasmuch as all information to date has been
furnished directly to the Attorney General, it would appear
appropriate that he be also advised of this information which
has been personally firnished Assstant Attorney General Yeagley.

That the attached letter to the Attorney General be
approved confirming the intormation furnished personally
to Assistant Attorney General J. Walter Yeagley which also
requests a prompt opinion with regard to Federal prosecutive
action against individuals involved in the burning of the
ROTC building at Kent State University.
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UNITED STATES GOVERbs. .rNT FARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

TO ! Directar

R N L S BLS

Federal Bureau of Investigation

! - J. Walter Yeagley
Assistant Attorney General
Internal Securlty D1V1510n
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SUBJECT: UNKNOWN SUBJECTS s L

_Fire Bombing of Army ROTC Building 22 -fn,’j’)

(% Kent State University (KSU) ,L:://’1
Kent, Ohio C;jﬁ

May 2; 1970

SABOTAGE; “SEDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - 'klj
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; \ljjq-"(-
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY 4 -

Reference is made to your memorandum of June 4, 1970, .LU) /

requesting this Division to advise whether Federal prosecutionlﬁsf d
is warranted in this matter.

Upon receipt of the investigative reports on June 2nd
and after a conference with Bureau supervisors on that date,
I dispatched an attorney from this D1v151on to Cleveland, Oth, \ \
as I had indicated I would. He conferred on June 4 and 5, 1970 J
with representatives of your field office there. As a result
of these conferences, our attorney requested that your field
office conduct certain additional investigation in this matter,
which was agreeable to the Bureau representatives.

When we receive the results of the additional investigation
which has been requested, we will promptly advise you as to our
decision with respect to possible prosecution.
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Memorandum 1 - Mr. 0. D. DeLoach "m —=i=

1 - Mr. A, Rosen Hi¥m4

o l - Mr. W, C, Sulliva —

" Mr. W, C, Sulli : DATE: 6/10/70 'r—VZfE-
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. . 1 - Mr. C, D, Brennan JﬁL —
FROM C., D, Brennan / fc ' 1l -~ Mr. G, H, Menzel Tole. foom o =
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) BLEIK; ‘4 ) {

DOUGLAS CHARLES CORMACK; RICK FELBER; NI
THOMAS GRAYDOM FOG ) '

SABOTAGE; SEDITION:
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY;

uuuuuuuuu & AWNF B il AV LXK A Fo.t
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY ﬂ J! ',’ o

S _ f-\['; /_,}Uf _
; CIVIL RIGHTS - : {,);Tif;lf.

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise that a
report dated 6/4/70, (a copy attached) has been received from
Cleveland concerning the Kent State University (KSU) ROTC \
burning which lists nine individuals as subjects.

Jerry Rupe and Rick Felber were identified by a high ‘
school student as appearing to be leaders of group Wthh marched '
to the ROTC building 5/2/70 where a demonstration led to the 7 C

burning of that facility. This individual saw Rupe carrying

a burning erican flag, r 1)
students,

Subject a nonstudent, previously admitted 1.‘
handing gasoline soaked rag to an unknown person who placed it ip
an ROTC window and ignited it; he also admitted assisting this
person breaking windows in the ROTC building to provide draft
for fire.

Subject Cormack, a nonstudent, previously admitted

throwing rocks at building and hindered firemen attempting to
put out ROTC fire.

Subject Bleik, a KSU student, identified from two
photographs as person placing burning rag inm ROTC building,.
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Memorandum to Mr. W, C. Sullivan . 1(:
Re: Arthur Scott Barnhardt, et al. =

SubjectsF smiley, (NN bicn
school students, an ogleson a nonstudent, all interfered

with firemen and all but* threw rocks during
activities 5/2 /70.

Investigation continuing to establish complicity
of Thomas Mlller, former KSU student, in cutting hoses and
participating in burning of ROTC building as previously
reported. He has refused to be interviewed although
another student advised that from conversation with Miller

he has implied that he was involved in this matter.

Cleveland is expediting additional investigation
requested by Department designed to develop additional
witnesses and in particular to recontact persons previously

interviewed to exhibit photographs for identification

+ purposes which photographs were not available at the time
- of original interviews. This is being closely followed and
. will be brought to a conclusion as soon as possible.

RECOMMENDATION :

That the attached letter to the Attorney General
with copies for the Deputy Attorney General, Assistant
Attorneys General, Internal Security Division, Civil Rights
Division, and Criminal Division; and a letter to John D.

Ehrlichman at the White House be approved, énclosing for each
a copy of the above report.
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Domestic Intelligence Division

INFORMATIVE NOTE

Pate __ 6=15-T70

Attachbed is reply to our 6-11-70 lette
requesting an early decision on prosecution
on charges of Antiriot Law violations
against individuals who cut fixre hoses and
otherwise interfered with firemen during
the burning of the ROTC building at Kent
State University, 5-2-70. Our letter noteg

-
that local arrests and prosecutions were
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imminent.

Section 231 of Title 18, U, S, Code,
mentioned on page two of attached, prohibits
interference with firemen or police during
civil disorders.
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UNITED STATES GOVLR; £NT

" Memoranduin”

TO . Director

) . DATE: June 15, 1910
Federal Bureau of Investigation o k;/{/

e, Tolznn

D SRTMENT OF JUSTICE

J. Walter Yeagley M. Pt e W

Assistant Attorney General 10 ;,, v e‘:‘f.L«.__,.

Internal Security Division

- lrvtana;_j:L
' 3 vivo Calahen .
SUBJECT: R s
PETER CHARLES BLEIK; P b

: "::Z4
e [T /
DOUGLAS CHARLESMCORMACK; RICK FELBER: Lol
THOMAS GRAYDONY¥FOGLESONG;

JERRYYRUPE: ‘..‘ulh )

SABOTAGE; SEDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - L ST

FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; G

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY j / 7&1
/

Reference is made to your memorandum to the Attorney Genera]
dated June 11, 1970, regarding this matter.

I appreciate your furnishing me with a copy
memorandum since it gives me an opportunity to c
position concerning this case. As you noted, Mr. Morris
visited your field office in Cleveland, Ohio on June 4 and 5,
1970. I had sent Mr. Morris to Cleveland, after conferring
with your representatives here, in order to ascertain, on the
scene, what further investigation was necessary to enable us
to proceed speedily with a prosecution under the sabotage
statutes. To this end, Mr. Morris was, at my request, appointed
[as a Special Attorney of the Department by the Deputy Attorney
!General with authority to present evidence to a grand jury of
[ a violation of the sabotage statutes, if the facts warranted
\such action at that time. After reviewing all of the facts
which had been developed by your field office, he concluded
] that the evidence was insufficient to warrant presentatlon
‘ kof this mattér €6 a “grand ]ﬁry. He “determined, however, that
additional investigation by your Bureau might develop such
]} evidénce and suggested to your Agents a number of certain
IJ specific leads for investigation. These leads are nowﬁge&ng
ursued leveland fce.. B
P by your C 1 pffé.,ce //f ,/
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Mr. Morris has advised me that he did not intend to copvey
to your representatives the impression that sabotage charges
could not be brought against those individuals who were involved
in the cutting of fire hoses and otherwise interfering with
firemen who attempted to put out the blaze at the ROTC building
at Kent State University on May 2, 1970, but only that Section
231 of Title 18, U.S.C., might, in the final analysis, be a
more appropriate prosecutive wvehicle to proceed against those
persons. He did not, however, rule out the possibility of
proceeding against any individual under the sabotage statutes
where such a prosecution would be justified by the evidence
which might be available.

TTom o

Upon receipt of the results of the additional investiga-

tion requested of your representatives in Cleveland, we will

promptly advise you of our decision with respect to possible
prosecution in this matter.
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oo 'FEDERS BUREAU OF INVESTSATION ™

Washington, 7, C. 20537

REPORT

of the

- -

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION '
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION ‘
vour riLe no.  98~21140 June 17, 1970

FBI FILE NO.
LATENT CASE NO, A-??llq

Aae

ro. OSAC, Cleveland

)

P ()
. /'/ &T) A, b (\)‘
[\ ': UNSUBS. }
| .. . PIRRROMBING. OF ARMY ROTC BUILDING
‘ O KENT STATE_UNIVERSITY .
KENT, .OHIO.—._
5270
SABOTAGE

reremence: Al rtol 6-1-70

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY; Clevel&nd

: !
SPECIMENS: One Boftbell b&t, le . {

No latent prints of value present or developed
on Q6.

You will receive a separate report regarding
the results of our Laboratory exeminations, as well as
the disposition of Q16.
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BEXPEDITE

"~ RnCOnIED ~ | .-
- - . —
52170 ~ WA N
-~ . - . | N v ' I
- mak FEDDRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ) '
Recorded: 6/11/70,  UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JURIIGH ved: 6/11/70, ch
2:00 AM Laboraiory York Shoot ' ' .

. L U4 ‘/ : ] et
Re: USUBE; Co ; File # '~ . / ‘

FIRTBOIBING OF ARMY ROTC BUILDING KaNT STAEEL“*" 4 7PC‘C5847 wpy
UNIVERSITY KENT, OHIO 5/2/70 SABOTAGE #A-22113

Examination requested by: FBI, Cleveland (98-2140) Alrtel 6/1/70

Examination requested: Class (P & 0) - instr — [iate received: 6/2/70 reg,

-

LY il
Resuit of Examination: (Spee.) ?1 /.__-1,/)-,' d Y‘T Examination by: MILITR 1Y
. ]

Gl /o Juy | /// noL
C@;-v"/v\ : $ ‘

/ . PAlMER

-/ 7 z/{/

A Yool ‘ ) ‘ i Rogers
( pU} - """_!’7(" ’ tLJ" T R Iy A {/’ v s /h"-f.. - / .6 ?/‘ro
| a
Noted By: | /0 (.

Specimens submitted for examination

/

Qlé6 Softball bat

/
d
Ve

)‘?) /

|§\'| * //“'._ , ‘.';[I-‘_,

. ‘ﬁé»'a
. L . ’
Examination Completed 7/}’——- oIz "//"/"J Dictated "A_""’f!’

Time Date Date
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FD-38 {Rev, 3- 22 64)
‘-"4’
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i |
) | FBI !
Date: 6/17/70 ' : ;
!
Transmit the following in : : ! ;
{Type in plaintext or code! } !
via ___AIRTEL b
(Priority) I
o o Lo
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (98-46479)
\ FROM; SAC, CLEVELAND (98-2140) (P)
]

' SUBJECT: !!.!!.lll'l'lllllllll’ -1"I;'

SABOTAGE; SEDITION;

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY;

CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968 -

INTERFERENCE WITH FEDERALLY PROTECTED FACILITY

00: CLEVELAND

Re Cleveland teletype to Bureau, 6/16/70.

Fnclosed herewith for the Bureau are 8 copies of//é:)

an LHM concerning proposed local prosecution in captioned
matter,

LEADS

CLEVELAND
AT KENT AND RAVENNA, OHIO

Will continue to malntain 1lilaison with appropriate
local authorities and keep;Bureau advised of their plans for

prosecution in this matter
) }'XCZI\QUY‘B
. 44 B . °
f%:)- Bureau (};mc. 8) &//5
- Clevelan . . .
o REC'SS R [-/J
WMC:mpz : WS Yoy _
(u) ” )y v \ v ~L Zﬂmw i
‘CC %QQC‘[CL‘( w R é\nmmfb\ \Uil VQ qa (ﬂg.!s ]97?}‘.‘\1- SRR St
(:Fbvv\ swt oA
(a 1<~ r]()

5&9}%?& 1970 /%~

.~ Special Agent in Charge v
l R
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UN""0 STATES DEPARTUENT QIR S 1CK
FREUDERAY BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION
Cleveland, Ouio

In Reply, Please Reofer 1o
File No,

June 17, 1970

v i

FETTR CHAMLES DIIIK;

POUGLAS CUARLES COLUHACK:;
WlLK F"TELR
. oK

DOTACEE s SEDITION; DIESUTRUCTION
Ob COVTJTHlJuP PROFLTAY s CIVIL

RECIES AGH OF 1658 - TiTRERIOR 1‘

WUITH FEDERALLY PROCLCTED IACILIT

————

On Juna 16, 1970,
Investirater, Division of Statle Plre Morohal,
telenhonleally contacted th2 Akron, Ohio Fooid
thie Federal Buvesu of Tnvcatigaticn. lir. adviced
that Portage Couvnty Prosccutor Ron Kene, Lavenie, Gulo, had
Indicated that he intends to recell the currcnily ilwpeneled
Portage County Groend Jury into session beginning July 1, 1970.

Argsen
arden, 0nto,
- -ency or

Mr. Xene told hat he intends to present
to this Grand Jury Inforimivion reparding the buirning of ths
Army ROTC buildling at Kent State quvorflyif(TﬁU), Kent, Ohilo,

on lfay 2, 1970, lir. Kene indicated f “that he will
forcefully pursue indlctments against cuouects aeveloped in

this matter, even in insfiznces wherein only one witness has
ldcntified a suspect as being involved in the burning.




FD-529 (10-20-78) ( ( XXXXXX
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XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
__\____ Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.
[] Deleted under exemption(s) b Je b 1 A with no segregable

material available for release to you.

(] Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

O

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only,

(] Document(s) originating with the following govermnment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

———— Page(s) referred for consulation to the following government agencyl(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI,

Page(s) withheld for the following reason{s):

] For your information:

]  The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

g DELETED PAGE(S) §

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥

XXXXXX X FORTHIS PAGE X
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The Attorney Genaral June 22, ?9?&
' ‘:” 1 -~ Mr. C. D. DeLo
4 Directorg FBI q’1l 1 - ﬁr' g. gDSEEL ach
' j 1 - Mr., W. C., Sullivan
4’4 1 - Mr, C. D. Brennan
p 1l - Mr, G. H. Menzel
DOUGLAS CHARLE CORMACK, RICK FELBER; ,
THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESONG;
SABOTAGE; SED T GHTS - é
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; (/
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY ?
By lotter to you dated June 11, 1970, it was /7
requested that an early decision be arrivod at as to ,
whether prosecutive action was warranted concerning o) Py
subjects of this case. The Asaiatant Attorney General, F\//f
Criminal Division, responded by letter dated June 15,
' 1970, requesting that this Bureau determine whother any
; > local prosocutive action had been taken or was being
|« 5 glcontemplated in Ohio concerning the destruction of the
la I, i[Reserve Officers’ Training Corps (ROTC) building at Kent
1% C;\ sState University f'?qn\ on Mavy 2' 1970, and the obstruction
2 .= Slof fire-tighting efforts on that date.

JU

On June 18, 1970, Mr. Ronald J. Kane, Prosecutor,
Portage County, Ohio, advised that he had not raceived the

P results of any investigation concerning incidents at KSU.
A For this reason, he has initiated no prosecutive action and
) doeg not know whon he will empenel a county grand jury for

this purpose although he anticipates such will be done by
abhout mid-July, 1970, Mr. Kane stated that since he has

= s T Sy  anwssils R R SAE W WA AN LAY WAL

recelved no report concerning this matter he cannot state
__» . Wwhat tools he will have af1 is dieposal to take bofore th

grand jury. BEG'I5 7)/' "/é;-’/Vf/'__ 9/4

\Q / .
' It has been determined that investigations are
ms T #till boing conducted as to the incidents at KSU between
s May 1 and May 4, 1970, by the Ohio State Highway Patrol and
o the Arson Division ot the Stateo Fire Marshal, ’/ i b
IirI;hda“ 98-46479 R ( ),-‘I'?jd N
D — | / P : Cf Ay 20
;’n GHH pab ~ "" 3 w\\\ - \ : l / ' g
DY — (12) fo ' SEE NOTE PAGE TWQ  ~— me= mewe
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The Attorney General

Mr. Kane aleso advised that he is interested in
the prosecution of violations which have ocourred at KSU
and that for this reason he telephonically requested FBIX
Headquarters in Waeshington, D. C., to make available to
him coples of reportes in this case. There is no record
that such a request was made by Mr., Kane who advised that
he spoke with Mr. Robert Murphy, an Attorney in the
Department of Justice, with regard to this matter. He
advised that as a result he has an appointment on June 25,
1970, at Ravenna, Ohlo, to discuss local and Federal
progsecutive plans with Mr, Murphy and Mr. Jerris Leonard,
Assistant Attorney General, Civil Rights Divislon. It was
explainaed to Mr. Kane that due to the confidential nature ¢:.

of FBI files reports in this case could not be furnished 1
to him,

In view of the apparent lack of any definite
basis at this time for local prosesution of persons

responsible for incidents on May 2, 1970, 1% is requeosted
that you advise whether Federal prosecution is warranted.

1 ~ The Deputy Attorney General

1 -~ Assistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General
Internal Security Divigion

NOTE:

See memorandum C. D. Brennan to Mr. W. C. Sullivan
dated 6/19/70, captioned as above, prepared by GHM:pab.
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2o S COMMUNICATIONS SECTION Mr. W-lr18 e
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A JUN 16 1370 ();- ~ e e
:/‘L . \}‘} ‘/ pr. gtﬂper,____
r y AN
"‘\.--h- ’ TELETYPE Mr. Cplin

My, (Jonrad.

Mr. Felt o ..
Mr. Golr _
Me, asrn . /
Mr. Sl qﬁ,

Mr. Tav!l .

b S

NR @86 CV PLAI
535

Tele. Roamn —
Migy Hilnws o
Misa Gandy_—-.

PW URGENT 6/16/78 MJB C/'

TOs DIRECTOR (98-464793)

T I et

!
FROM: CLEVELAND (98-214D) , 16

GO : ., s:R0TAGE, ETAL, 00: CLEVELAND.
G, ::sov [NVESTIGATOR, DIVISION OF STATE olcl

FIRE MARSHAL, CHARDON, OHI1O, ADVISED THI1S DATE THAT PORTAGE

COUNTY PROSECUTOR RON KANE, RAVENNA, OHIO, HAS INDICATED THAT HE

INTENDS TO RECALL THE CURRENTLY IMPANELED PORTAGE COUNTY GRAND JURY
INTO SESSION BEGINNING ON JULY ONE, NEXT.

kane ToLD (I 1421 #E 1nTENDS TO PRESENT TO THIS GRAND [
|JURY INFORMATION REGARDING THE BURNING OF ARMY ROTC BULIDING AT
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY, KENT, ON MAY TW0, LAST, AND WILL FORCEFULLY
'PURSUE INDICTMENTS ON SUSPECTS DEVELOPED IN THIS MATTER, EVEN IN
-/ INSTANCES WHEREIN ONLY ONE WITNESS HAS IDENTIFIED A SUSPECT AS

BE~-
ING INVOLVED IN THE BURNING. REC- 82 A - j;?c:)

ENB PAGE ONE - |

- leC- Caim. Div,, Civil Kignto iy, BB 150
; ( &-15-90 : ;
: L LY - _ p
1 Ey‘}b; igrrGﬂvawe ‘/kg

- e e T

———— . ol

et e
e




PAGE TwoO
CV 98-2140

ADMINISTRATIVE:

CLEVELAND WILL CONTINUE TO KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF PLANS FOR
LOCAL PROSECUTION IN THIS MATTER.

LHN TO FOLLOW. |

P
END.

TRC FBI WASHINGTON DC
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“UNITED STATES GOVLRNL..- N1

Memorandum

TO ' Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

FRO i1l Wilson

_ T Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

I

SUBJECT Peter _
Charles Blelxy Douglas Charles _
VZECP{@Eégi:RiCR‘Felber- Lo

Jerry -Rupe;
— Sabotage;

// Protected Activity; Destruction
: , of Government Property

3 .1v1 Rights - Federally

With reference to

dated June 11, 1970,
of the state prosecut
which are under the s
destruction of the R
. obstruction of the f

initiate other prosecutions,

N

DEARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DATE:

16

your memorandum to the Attorney General //’
Please determine the willingness and ability

or to develop any prosecution of those matters
upervision of the Criminal Division, i,e.,

OIC building and the contents thereof, and the
ire-fighting efforts,
interested in what cases have been prosecut

May 2 and any failure on the vart of the st

We are particularly
ed since the events of
ate prosecutor to

A Upon receiving your advice regarding the matters requested
M above, the Criminal Division will respond to the requests which were
P made in the Bureau's memorandum of June 11, 1970,
\\' )
L7 .
AN
% AN ~ //P;
NN \\ -~ I e “"-\‘
PN REC-8L 7/ <t s
:‘ £l r

EX-112

1 JUN 15 1970

My
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6/17/70
i
Airtel
1 - Mr, C. L. McGowan
) 1 - Mr. G. H. Menzel
I To: SAC, Cleveland (98-2140)
d /]
From: Directoxf\ FBI (98-46479) — 5 /

- K ‘v - F . ..' — -
N - - 7€
SABOTAGE; SEDITION; IL RIGHTS -

FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY;
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

There is attached for the assistance of the Cleveland
division one copy of a letter from the Asgistant Attorney General,
Criminal Division, Department of Justice, dated 6/15/70,
concerning captioned matter.

In accordance with the request of the Department in
the attached letter, you will immediately ascertain whether
local authorities contemplate prosecution of any persons for
participating in the destruction of the ROTC building and its
contents or the obstruction of fire fighting efforts by local
firemen who attempted to put out the blaze on 5/2/70.

You should expedite this request and promptly submit
the results theveof in form suitable for dissemination to the
Department in order that a prompt decision can be made in this

————matter,
2 Enclosure
i < ‘c_') E
§o g .
Eg L 4 = *
Z 3| GHM:pab,’
> (6) .
2
NOTE: By letter to the Attorney General the Buremu requested
iy the Department expeditiously consider Federal prosecution of
w——— gubjects involved'in obstructing firemen who attempted to put out
»_—___ fire at ROTC building at KSU, 5/2/70.) In accordance with the reque
—= of the Criminal Division, Cleveland is being requested to deternin
e whether local authorities are considering prosecution in counectilo

with these activities and the destruction of the ROTC building and
" 1ta contents. /.

"i\

Hnom

51_‘”] N 3@ 197%1 \-‘rvpr uw'r!____!




B : 2 Mr. Ryfn

' _ . /: FEDERAL BURE® ! OF mvcsncmf mi%

. .- cmmm@yw§&mmu M by,

Mr. Bishoi

JUN1 91970 Mr. Caane

NR #@5 CV PLAIN o , Mr, Callal

el TEL TYPE Mr. Conrs

230 _PMURGENT 6-19-70 BVS N e

N : Mr. Rosen

10 DIRECTOR (98-46479) 575 |3 san

. Mr. Tavel

FROM CLEVELAND (98-2148) 2P c' Mr. Sova

. Tele. Roo

\ l ‘ Miss Holr

. Miss Gan
O : ., sa:0TacE, ETAL, 00:

CLEVELAND,

RE BUREAU TELEPHOWE CALL THIS DATE AND CLEVELAND TELETYPE, .
JUNE EIGHTEEN SEVENTY. p¢57.$§E
I
AT APPROXINATELY FIVE PM, JUNE EIGHTEEN SEVENTY, MR.
PHIL MORRIS, DEPARTHENTAL ATTORNEY, INTERNAL SECURITY DIVISION, .
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TELEPHONICALLY REQUESTED ANY ADDITIOWAL !
DEVELOPHMENTS REGARDING CAPTIONED MATTER, AND SUGGESTED THAT
ANY ADDITIONAL AND PERTINENT RESULTS BE FURNISHED T0 HIM
TELEPHONICALLY BY CLEVELAND.
CLEVELAND ADVISED MR. MORRLS THAT REFERENCED TELETYPE
WAS SENT TO THE BUREAU, JUST PRIOR TO HIS CALL AND THAT
PROPER DISSEMINATION WOULD BE HAWDLED BY THE BUREAU. IT WAS
ALSO POINTED QUT THAT THE BUREAU POLICY IS QUITE CLEAR WITH

END PAGE ONE ' fo
RE.Qr\'L\-; A

EX-112; o

2 JUN 24 197

L ] R
~JUN29 1979/ e el 54




CV 98-214S5
PAGE TWO
REGARDS TO DISSEMINATION AND ANY FUTURE

CASE WILL BE HANDLED IN THE SAME MANNER,
END

JTJ FEIL WASHC D

CC- R, SUTLLIVAN

DEVELOPMENT!
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Date: 6/19/70 : :
|

!

1

!

\ oy
"LTransmit the tollowing in

oy P —

{Type in plaintext or code)

Vie ___AIRTEL ]

e o e o e e o e h S S = ot At m_ et — ) . _
TOt DIRECTOR, FBI (93-&6&79)
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (98-2140) (P) e o
SUBJECT: ; .T'Q‘;'

SABOTAGE; SEDITION; DESTRUCTION OF
GOVERNMENT PROPERTY; CIVIL RIGHTS
ACT OF 1968 - INTERFERENCE WITH
FEDERALLY PROTECTED FACILITY

00: CLEVELAND

Re Cleveland airtel and LHM to Bureau, 6/17/70;
Bureau airtel to Cleveland, 6/17/70;
Cleveland teletype to Bureau, 6/18/70.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are eight coples

of an LHM pertaining to possible local prosecution in this
matter,

In accordance with Departmentai instructions contained

in a memorandum encleosed wit reay ajirtel to
and, 6/17/70, SAs
contacted RONALD J, KANE, Prosecutor, Portage ¥s \JQ\,

avenna, Ohio, on 6/18/70. Results of this contact are
contained in enclosed LHM. At the outset of the interview
with KANE, he displayed a hostile attitude based upon his
assumption that the FBI should have furnished him with copies
of their reports in connection with the disruptions at Kent
State University in order to supplement reports he wlll receive
from the Ohio State Highway Patrol OSHPL and other local law
enforcement agencies, and assist him in his prosecution of
appropriate individuals in this S s e

o o MEC-93 ol el /J - 83
Mr. KANE was advised that the ygndﬁhtﬁnuin
intensive investigation to captlioned matter. It was also

made crystal clear t that the FBI has-ro authqrity to
.| -release its reports,. y information contained therein, 47x;j
| ‘ " i
L2)- Bureau (Enc. 8)1:‘3.!3\.05“‘1 \CC- ‘jcaﬁltj 0] Cvim pL |
'~ 13 ~ Clevelend (l - 48-703) CiviV RS 2"\‘\‘3 Uidtldls‘

WMC:mpz (5) O %;3 (W -5w ¢-22-N9¢ '%
Ap ) Sent M Per . ¥
g g .] cibt (AYent ‘in Qharge o

g —— ~ g L e e D i

. : S — Nt e e o e e imee e e s e e v . T T Y
R . T amen —



i
CV 98-214k0 | :

KANE, who alleged he telephonically contacted
FBI Headquarters in Washington, D.C, recently attempting to
secure coples of FBI reports, was questioned as to why he
did not direct any questions or requests through the Cleveland

Division of the FBI. He stated that he desired todeal directly
with FBI Headquarters.

Prior to the termination of thils interview, KANE
acknowledged that he now understands the confidentlial nature
of FBI flles and this interview was concluded on a friendly
and cooperative basis,

Cleveland will continue to keep the Bureau advised
of plans for local prosecution in this matter,

L e e b B e e i it g s TS s b e e g i
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION
: Cleveland, Chilo
In Reply, Please Refer to

File o | June 19, 1970 -

e

PETFR CHARLES BL¥IK: o
- DOUGLAS CHARLES CORMACK;

RICK FELBER;
THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESONG;

JERRY RUPE;

SARBOTAGE; SEDITIOR; DESTRUCTION
OF GOVERIMENT PROPERYY; CIVIL
RIGHTS ACT OF 1963 -~ INTERFERENCE
WLTH FEDERALLY PEOQTRCWNED FACILITY

RE: Memorandum from Will Wilson, Assistent
Avtorney General, Criminsl Division,
Department of Justice, to Director,
Federal Burcsu of Investigation,
dated June 15, 1970,

In accordance with a request from the Department of
Justice, as ccntalined in referenced memorandvm, Special Agents
of the Federal Bureau of Investigstion contacted Honald J.

Kane; Prosecutor, Portage County, Ravenna, Ohlio, on Juen 18,
1970.

Mr. Kane advised at this time that thusfar he has
not received any reports centaining investigation conducted
by the Ohio State Highway Patrol (OSIIP), or other authorized
local law enforcement agencies, in comnection with the
disruptions on the Kent State University (KSU) campus, Kent,
Ohio, during the period between May 2 and lay 4, 1970, He
indicated that he believed that these reports would pessibly
be forthcomlng within the next two weeks. He stated that the
scope of the local law enforcement investication will include
all aspects in connecticn with the burning of the Army ROTC
building at KSU on May 2, 1970, but that, as indicated above,
he has not received. the resuits of this investigation.



RE: ARTHUR SCOTT BARNHARDT; ET AL
SABOTAGF; ET AL - ,

Due to the absence of any investigative reports to
refer to, Mr. Kane indicated that he cannot at this time state
exactly when he will impanel a grand jury, or what tools he
will have at his disposal when he takes this matter before a
grand Jjury. He added that he has not heen able to inltiate
any prosecutions in this matter to date inasmuch as the
investigation has not been comgeted,

He pointed cut, however, that he is extremely
interested in initiating as many local prosecutions as possible,
and cited his record of having convicted approximately 60
individuals as a result of disruptions on the XSU campus
during April, 1969,

Mr. Kane stated that he also desired that the FBI
furnish him with copies of IFBI rcports in order to supplement
local investipation and allow him to successfully prosecute
as many persons as possible.

Mr. Kone adviced that ke was recently contacted by
Robert Murphy, Departmental Attornecy. A8 a result of this
contact, he said he has angpointment on June 25, 1970 in
Ravenna, Ohio with Mr. Murphy and Jerris lLeonard, Assistant
Attorney General in Charge of the Civil Rights Division,
Department of Justice,

Mr. Kane indicated that the purpose of his scheduled
meeting with Mr. Murphy and Mr. Leonard is to discuss action
Kane plans to take, and for him to learn the plans of the
Department of Justice in regard to this matter, In all
probability, Mr. Kane will make requests at that time for copies
of FBI reports to be disseminated to him.

During this interview with Mr. Kane, Special Agents
made it clear to him that the FBI has nd authority whatsoever

to release its reports, or any information contained therein
%o hils office,

This document contains neithar
retommendations tor conclusioss of
the FOL. !’ov« ru:

. the IOl and i5 Tow-, aAr Aeneyy
it and its contonls o2 v')t {o be
dictributed outside yvour agoncy.
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) 1 - Mr. C. D. DeLoach
1 - Mr A. Rosen
1 = Mail Room (5531 JB),
The Attorncy General Juno 29,i1970
/ - 1 -« Mr W, C. Sullivan
Dircctor, FBI 1 - ¥r. C. D. Brennan
1 - Mr. G, H, Menzel
A
L FEIER CHARLES-DLEIN;~ /
A DOUGLAS CHARLES & 201 77K ; ?‘: 3
! RICHARD CO EL74 5. |
B e o i
, | '
; SEDATION: CIVIL RIGHTS - o
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; “ros
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROFRRTY

: '~ Reforence 15 made to my lotters dated Hay 15,
1970, May 26, 1970, June 2, 1970, and Junc 10, 1970, which
furnished you the results of investigation of the Iederal
Bureau of Investigation concerning the burning of a Nosorvve

Officers’ Training Corps building at Kent State University -
on May 2, 19270, /

. 7 —
75 HH ] ‘
There is onclosed for vour information o copy <%
Teomn] the report of Special Agent

dated June 23,
e 1979, at Cleveland, Ohio, whi®h Contalns Q@ results of

additional investigation conducted. It is noted that this
E renort includes investigation specifical requested by

§ Hr. Phillip Horris which was referred to ¥n a letter fronm
81 the Assistant Attornoy General, Intg{nnl locurity Divigion,

5 dated June 1%, 1273, Investization th's cagse is continuing
i and the results will be furnishod ta Jeu propptly Mo el
' compleoted. ' .
| o REC-62 | MCT-68 1 JUN 29 1970
.p;' . A copy of the enclosed v h?rt is belng furrnished
i to Innorable John D. Ehrlichman at t;e WYhite Hougm— o
C
T  Enclasure ’ \/ (/ f

GHM:kks:bee 7 2L
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The Attorney General S

1 - The Deputy Attorney General (Enclosure)

1 - Asmisiant Attorney General {(Enclosure)
Civil Rights Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General (Enclosure)
Criminal Division

1 - Agsistant Attorney General (Enclosure)
Internal Security Division

NOTE:

See memorandum C. D. Brennan to Mr. W. C, Sullivan
dated 6/25/70, captioned as above, prepared by GHM:pca.
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FBI
Date: 6/23/70

Transmit the following in

Vie _ AIRTEL

e e —— .
- 5

¢
____________________________________ Lo

T03 DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (98-New) (P)

]
"~

SUBJECT: ALLEGED PIOTS TO /
DESTROY ROTC BUILLDING, /
LASSROOMS AND DORMITORIES AT
/"f(FNT STATE UNIVERSITY (KSU), y.
i~ "KENT, OHIO
"SABOTAGE

00: CLEVELAND

L
‘\‘\:-'\

—
—
—

-
A

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are six copies
of a IHM pertaining to captioned matter. Locally, two copies
are being disseminated to Secret Service, Cleveland, and one
copy each to military intelligence agencies,

Information contained in LHM has been orally
disseminated locally to interested local law enforcement

agencies.

Cleveland will continue to follow this matter
through logical sources and will advise the Bureau of any
pertinent developments,

-«

Qe o) wa s g
e | 1, JUN 24 1970
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

. -~ ’ Ry
~ o
UNIFEW STATES -DEPARTUMUENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

Cleveland, Ohio

June 23, 1970

ALLEGFD PLOTS TO DESTROY
ROTC BUILDING, CLASSROOMS,
AND DORMITORIES AT ‘

- KEHT STATE UNIVERSITY (KsU),
KENT, OHIO
SABOTAGE

- e ———

1
'

Ohlo, personally contacted the Cleveland, Ohio

F‘ hte, o ot
b3

fice of the Federal Bureau of Investigation and related the
following informatlion:

in December, 1669,

He was a freshman student at Keni State University
(XSU) during the Fall school term, but withdrew frecm school

Jile wag 2lso a friend of Alliscen Krause,

a KSU student killed by the Ohlo Nationz2l Guard (OHNG) during
the campus disruptionz in May, 1970, and he maintains that
he stlll has close friends at KSU, “who know what is golng on."

During the weckend of June 13, 1970, —

TrOITT

P .- T Py [ esd mt A Lt AL e o PR R T
I'gLulilzsid L heU Lo Visi b Wlull 1 0Llehds dad JOdIl 151 paruvies

beirig held in connection with

the graduation exercises at KSU

that weekend., While in Kent, he met with his friends and
from them that rumoirs are circulating around the

learned

campus that there is going to

be more viclernce at KSU.

Specifically, he stated that one rumecr immicates that white
radical students at KSU, who promoted the burning of the Army
ROTC building at KSU on May 2, 1970, intend to barn additional

ROTC buildings on the canﬁns dur%ng the. second week of the

PN et

PeS 29PN

b

-~ -

3 e -+ - e L% e - | S b |
Summer school session,. noted that the Summer school
term commenced on June <<, .

He advised that a second rumor he heard Iindicates
that black militant students at XSU are reportedly stealing
explosives from the U,S. Army Ammunition Plant, Ravenna, Chio,
end that during the second week of the Pall, 1070,

school ternm,

they plan to ‘bomb classroom buildings and dormitories at KSU.

-



o~

RE: ALLEGED PLOTS TO DESTROY ROTC BUILLDING,
' CLASSROOMS,. AND DORMITORIES AT KENT
STATE UNLVERSITY (KSU),KENT, OHIO

B T

qdeclined to identify the persons from
vhom he Tecelved the above information. He stated that his

sources do not have any first hand information a2bout the
matter, and he does not want to involve anyone else, ile
maintained that the reason he 1s reporting this information
is that he does nt desire to see anymore vioclence on the KSU
campus, In addition, he stated that he would immediately
contact the Federal Bureau of Investigation in the event he
develops any further information pertaining to this matter,

The above information has been orally disseminated

to Secret Service, Cleveland; Army Intclligence, Cleveland;

Portage County Sheriff's Office, Ravenna; Kent Police Department,
Kent; and the KSU Campus Police Department, Kent.

2%
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O | -~

- Mr. C, D. DelLoach
Mr. A. Rosen
Mail Room (5531 JB) !

et
!

—~

June 29, 1970 '
BY LIAISON

l - Mr. W. C. Sullivan
1 - Mr. C. D, Brennan
l - Mr. G. H. Menzel

. Honorable John D. Ehrlichman
} Aspigtant to the President

, for Domestic Affairs
- The White Houge
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr., Ebrlichman:

Reference is made to my letters dated May 15,
1970, May 26, 1970, June 2, 1970, and June 10, 1970, which
furnished you the results of investigation of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation concerning the burning of a ;//
__Reserve Officers’ Training Corps building at Kent State
University on May 2, 1970,

There is enclosed for . a copy 7‘
of the report of Special Agent Mdated
June 23, 1970, at Cleveland, Ohio, which containg the
results of additional investigation conducted.

A nonvy nf thio »an
Ak UV‘JJ UA Al A L B Vo

Attorney General.

funrvrnichs
e VWA LEA DR

L

to the

Sincerely yours,

woeg /7 1777 - 1 /ﬂ

1]
. B0y 4
3 : b
j‘f{ ' . """"IL- };:'.-- - i
Enclogure - i
A - GHM:kks ; .
l:f"h (8) , ‘.

- 1

L . S

T NOTE N e v oY

a— -7 See memorandum C. D, gﬁgnnan to Mr, W. C. Sullivan
- dated captioned as above,|[ prépared by GHM:pca.
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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR . 4

UNLILED STATEES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

June 29, 1970

a e —— - o

BY LIAISON

Honorable John D. Ehrlichman
Assistant to the President

for Domestic Affairs
The White House
Washington, D. C,

Dear Mr. Ehrlichman:

Reference is made to my letters dated May 15,
1970, May 26, 1970, June 2, 1970, and June 10, 1970, which
furnished you the results of investigation of the Federal

Bureau of Investigation concerning the burning of a

Reserve Officers' Training Corps building at Kent State
University on May 2, 1970,

There is enclosed for your information a copy - A
of the report of Special Agentmdated 7‘
June 23, 1970, at Cleveland, OhiO, ch contalns the '
results of additional investigation conducted.

A conv of this remort i=g bein
copby of this repor ig heir

Attorney General.

Enclosure
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MAT 194T EDITIOM. . /- .
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~ ~ TUNITED STATES GOvERNMENT L
N 1 - Mr. C. D. Deloach e
Memorandum 1 - Mr. A. Rosen B R

1l -« Mr. w. C. Sullivan

TO : Mr. W. C. Sullivan DATE: June 19, 1970

O - 1 - Mr. C. D. Brennan

I

FROM *: C, D, Brennan 1 - Mr. G. H. Menzel ‘thn am

R e Tea——
ETER ES BLEIK; c
DOUGLAS CHARLES CORMACK; RICK YELBER,;

. THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESONG;

JERRY RUPE (8 ) a ! e
SABOTAGE; SEDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - { aqnt
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; P

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise as to \
the status of local prosecutive plans concerning the burning |

' of the Kent State University Reserve QOfficers' Training Corps Iy
‘- (ROTC) building on 5/2/70. ’

The Criminal Division of the Department by letter
6/15/70 requested it be determined what prosecutive action has
been taken locally in connection with this situation and what
action is contemplated, Carl Belcher, Attorney, Criminal
Division, on 6/18/70 telephonically advised that in explanation
of this request he did not mean to indicate any reluctance with
regard to prosecution in this case. He stated that since no
action has been initiated by local authorities in over 435 days,
he made this request to support his position that Federal
prosecution may be warranted as to violations under his super-
vision, such as Destruction of Government Property and Antiriot
Law violations. 1In connection with this request, the Portage
County Prosecutor, Ronald J. Kane, on 6/18/70 advised he had not
received any investigative report on which he could have or will
initiate prosecution. He stated that when such is received he
desires to present violations to the Portage County Grand Jury
hopefully by about the middle of July, 1970. Kane also claimed
he had requested FBI Headquarters to furnish him reports in
this case; there is no record of such a recuest by Kane, and
he was advised as to the confidential nature of these reports,
He stated that he understood and added that he has an appoint-
ment on 6/25/70 in Ohio with Jerris Leonard, Assistant Attorney
- |General, Civil Righlts Division, when they will discuss local

rand Federal prosecutive plans. ‘REC 53
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Memorandum to Mr. W. C. Sullivan

RE: ARTHUR SCOTT BARNHARDT; et al
98-46479

Investigations are still being conducted with J
regard to incidents at Kent State University, 5/1-4/70, by

the Ohio State Highway Patrol and the Arson Division of the

State Fire Marshal. 1‘

The Internal Security Division by letter 6/15/70,
explaining the necessity for their request that additional
investigation be conducted to establish a Sabotage violation,
has in so doing continued to exhibit a do nothing attitude

with regard to prosecution of other Federal violations which
appear apparent,.

Accordingly, a letter has been prepared to the
Attorney General with copies to the Deputy Attorney General,
Assistant Attorneys General, Criminal Division, Civil Rights
Division and Internal Security Division, pointing out the
apparent lack of sufficient information at this time to
initiate local prosecutions and requesting a decision as to
whether Federal prosecution is warranted.

RECOMMENDATION:
That the attached letter to the Attorney General
advising as to the status of prosecutive action and requesting

a decision as to whether Federal prosecution is warranted
be approved.

/ |
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. / /N o

1 - Mr, Mohr
1 -~ Mr, Deloach
8/3/70
PLAINTEXT 1 - Mr., Sullivan
1 - Mr, Conrad
TELETYPE IMMEDIATE 1l - Office,
1 - Mr., Mill
e
“ ;}7//!, ‘ .
- 10 FBI, CLEVELAND (98-2140)
F Al
FROM DIRECTOR, FBI _ '(#/-';* R DG e 7. 200
UNSUBS; FIREBOMBING OF ARMY ROTC BUILDING, KENT STATE -
UNIVERSITY, KENT, OHIO, MAY TWO, NINETEEN SEVENTY; SABOTAGE,
REURAIRTEL JUNE ONE, NINETEEN SEVENTY,
FRESH GLASS PARTICLES SUITABLE FOR OOMPARISON PURPOSES
FOUND EMBEDDED IN NUMEROUS FRESH CUTS ON UPPER PORTION OF
SUBMITTED BAT, |
EXTREMELY THIN RED AND TANNISH-GRAY PAINT SMEARS ON
BAT OF EXTREMELY LIMITED VALUE FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES.
IF AVAILABLE, GLASS AND PAINT FROM LOGICAL SOURCES
SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO LABORATORY FOR DIRECT COMTARISONS,
REPORT FOLIOWS,. % > L y('
Wl s il
of o YT
13 / _ i
| 18 R g
\uD//_.x 4 JUN 28 170 /%/ -
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oo A sransmittal Form

’ 1 -~ Mr. Mohr
uﬂzsiﬁgEiﬁ[i=-4 1 ~ Mr. DeLoac
.. LABORATORY __ a_. 1 ~ Mr. Sullis
1 - Mr. Conrac
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 - Office, 7}
%o  FBI, Cleveland ¢B-2140) Date: 6/10/70
/-
G
Re: UNSU,BS S e /:///’
FIREBOHBIHG OF ARMY ROTC
BUILDING, KENT STATE
UNIVERSITY, KENT, OHIO;
01’2/70 H v FHI File No.
SABOTAGE bk e PC-C6847 JP L
Exemlnation requesled by: Cleveland -
\Q/F\eference: . Airtel 6/1/70
3) Exomlnalion requested;

DY Remarks:

.;\ Glass = Instrumental - Fingerprint

5
/

If avallable, glass and paint from logical sources
should be submitted to the Laboratory so that direct comparis
with the glass and paint smears on the Q16 bat can be made.

This report confirms the teletype sent to your
office on June 3, 1970.

You are being advised of the results of the latent
fingerprint examinations by separate communication:

The submitted bagt will be retained in the Laborator
and subsequently returnedﬁg}ong with-the evidence =oubm!

t§$ d
in this case, //CD ﬁ' _ {/(ﬁ /Q},r —- (5

Enclosures (2) ' (2 Lab repéx“t?) 4 JUN.24 1970 ©
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L REPORT o
.- of the t
P s |
3. LABORATORY __a__ | \
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION i
WASHINGTON, D, C. 20535 g
30 ¥BI, Cleveland Date: 6/10/70 ' I
FBI File No. .
Ae: Lab. No. pc"06847 Jp LY
UNSUBS; -
FIREBOMBING OF ARMY ROTC i
BUILDING, KENT STATE [
UNIVERSITY, KENT, OHIO;
5/2/70; SABOTAGE
Specimens received 6/2/70
Qlé Softball bat
Results of examlination:

Fresh glass particles suitable for comparison
purposes were found embedded. in numerous fresh cuts on the
upper portion of the Q16 bat.

Extremely thin red and tannish-gray paint smears
were found on Ql6. These smears are of very limited value
for comparison purposes because of the limited amount of paint
composing them and because of contamination.
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7N EXPEDITE

* RECORDED s —_— R )
512/70 -/j/
mak FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Tl

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . L 7l TN

Laboratory Work Sheet

UBS: File #
\JLJ-J,

UNS }
. FIREBOMBING OF ARMY ROTC BUILDING,KENT STATE " * FC-C6847 JP LY
UNIVERSITY KENT, OHIO 5/2/70" SABOTAGE

Ra:
.

Examination requested by: FBI, Cleveland (98-2140) Airtel 6/1/
Examination requested: Glass (P & 0) - 'Instr Date received: 6/2/70 reE
* P
: 1 &
Result of Examination: (Sp c.)— & "‘J“" Print Examination by: “ILLER//{
’) h r,.'f""-."-' 23} ;"-ﬂ. ot s . ' r‘f g/“»‘-—\}

&J

Specitnens submltted for examination

Q16 Softball bat
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6-1-70 N
AIRTEL - o b
. .“.!¢~
70 DIRECTOR, FBI I A 75
ATTN: FBI LABORATORY R L /‘:f/,ﬂ Pl
FROM SAC, CLEVELAND (98-2140) ;}f“ ';,lf’”#ﬂ’e.
. ‘. : ’ L.
¢  UNSUBSj - |
FIREBOMBING OF : ;a}}'~)f7'
ARMY ROTC BUILDING T TN a/
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY f‘«“t Lo L
KENT, OHIO by g
5-2-T70 A
SABOTAGE " ‘
Enclosed underhsenarate_cover 18 one baseball bat
recovered by rom an unknown subject on the
evening of 5-Z- e ba elieved to have been used in the

Rt btte o st i et So et

breaking of windows of the ROTC Building.
EXAMINATIONS REQUESTED:

The FBI Isboratoxy 18 requested to examine the baseball

bat for latent fingerprints and alsorconduct examinations to
lecate glass particles or paint chips which may have adhered to

the bat while being used for the breaking of ROTC Bullding windows.

(2L: Bureau
- Package

2 = Cleveland
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UNITED STATES GO+ .ANMENT , [

Memorandum L - Mr. C.p. Deloach /7 -
_ . 1l - Mr, A, Rosen 5
0 . Mr. W. C. Sullivﬁgvﬁyl, At 6/25/70 ‘Z
| 0N 1 ~ Mr, W.C. Sullivad i ==
rkoM : C. D. Brennan [/ .- 1 - Mr, C,D, Brennan ", 7
* 1 - Mr. G.H. Menzel ot o

e
— 0 0000

DOUGLAS CHARLES CORMACK;
RICHARD CONRAD FELBER;
A

BETER CHARLES BLEIK; 1 ‘

DON FOGLESONG; )

y e J'; [".
{ ! ;
) .>-I }ﬁ‘,{?a
SABOTAGE; SE ; CIVIL RIGHTS - MRS 2
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; INA )
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY /

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise
that a report dated 6/23/70, (a copy attached) has been
received from Cleveland concerning the Kent State University
(KSU) ROTC burning which substantiated involvement of some
of the subjects, J
{
The report primarily sets forth interviews
requested by the Internal Security Division of the Department
for the purpose of further substantiating the involvement
of the subjects by displaying photographs to the persons
interviewed, which photographs were not previously available.

Many persons interviewed when displayved photographs
identified numerous individuals who were present at the
KSU ROTC burning 5/2/70 and saveral persons identified

pEc e LS ¥t B B L LR O A U Bo-p 8 }

subjects Rupe and burning American flags and along
with other subject erxering with %lsemen atempting to
put out the blaze. RECA3 - 5 (. (

One Kent State fireman believes Rupe was person
observed placing gasoline soaked rag into ROTC window. Another
individual believed it was Rupe he observed throwing barrel
containing fire through ROTC window,

Enclosure M '{’ -39 -76
98.46479
" GHM;pca CONTINUED -~ OVER~—
(6) :
z
- | /
JUL131970 - I
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ullivan L
Pater Charles Bleik Douglas

Memorandum to M

Re:
- Charles Cormack; Richard Conrad Felber: Thomas
Graydon Fogleson N o o ' John
3 ' ' ' erry Rupe;
98-464

attempting to locate two subjects
for purposes of displaying
paoLograpns., Also, interviews conducted have identified
other persons who were present on 5/2/70 who will be located
and interviewed as possible witnesses, This will be followed
¢losely in order that this matter can be resolved as soon

as possible.

RECOMMENDAT ION

That the attached letter to the Attorney General
with r‘nninc 'Pl'\\ﬂ +thao nbn||+1y Adt+nrnay Mo al A atant
W wEE W L= L 2 Y VIlT MU MUY IBU WL MTY \JLIIOAGJ., noa.l:luauu

Attorneys General, Internal Security Division, Civil Rights
Division, and Criminal Division; and a letter to John D,
Ehrlichman at the White House be approved, enclosing for
each a copy of the above report,
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FEDLI’.RAL../‘..UF{LAU OF lNVﬁr TIGATION

—— N ———————

PEPCRTING OFFICE IOF‘FICF. OF QRIGIN ODATE llNVESTIGt\T|VE 9ERlOD
CLEVELAND | CLEVELAND 6/23/70 | 5/16/70 - 6/23/70
”TLE OF—CE« F i nc:;_o_ﬂr MAGE BY Ttvero
o (o
;J.l‘ Fa e Wi ’-'CHAR - J
DOUGLAS CR&RLES coa iACz{,
RICHARD CONFAD FELIER; SABOTAGE; SKDITION; DESTRUCTION OF

THOM Voo AN RAOl s GOVERNMENT PROPERTY: CIVIL RIGUTS
ACT OF 1958 - INTERFERENCE WITH
FEDERALLY PROTECTED FACILITY

~

—

. /-
N y -

— Title changed to includsz crmnlete name of RICHARD CONPAD
‘Y FELBER, as developed throush interview wgth him on June 4, 197cC.
FELBER's name previously 1listad as "RICE-FELBER", Title also

changed to include name of—_
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CVv g8-2140

ENCLOSURES

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are two sets of
photographs containing 22 photographs each. These phcto-
grapnhs are identical to those displayed to wltnesses, results
of which are contzined in instant report. One set of these
photographs is included for dissemination by the Bureau to
the Departiment of Justice., Locally, one set of photographs
is being disseminated to the USA, Cleveland.

LEADS -1,

CILEVELAND : - ' /

1) Will contigue effgrts locatep
and display photographs

2) Will maintain liaison with USA, Cleveland,
pending a prosecutive decision in this matter.

D
COVER PAGE
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ADMINTISTRATIVE

June 17, 1970, at 11:30 Alf,m
Cleveland Chio, advise na :C0 noon
g admitted to Deeconess Hospltal, 4229 Pearl
Road for waJor back surgery and belleves he will be hospitalized

for at least 2 weeks,

It 1s to be nctled that— when interviewed on
May 10, 1970, stated he was present during the burning of the ROTC
Building at K5U but could not identify the individuals that set

the fire to the buillding but described them as approximately
10-20 years of age with shoulder-length halr and hippie-typ=

dress. During this interview on May 10, lQ?O,Hgave no
description of any specific individual whom he beileved fired
this buildinz,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) b 7 Cl with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
. was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consulation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retum of the material to the FBIL.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXXXXNX XXX AXXXX
}( DELETED PAGE(S) §

x NO DUPLICATION FEE x
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FEDERAL DUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 ' June 18, 197

Dote

R . __ ; il
S 7|
displayecd a group of photographs as liste elow, ile stated

{rom this group he recognized JERRY RUPE and ALLEY TATE as
heving been on the Kent State University (KSU) campus on

the evenling of May 2, 1970. He seld that he had not seen
TATE In the vicinity of the U. S. Army ROTC Building at

the time persons were attempting to sct fire to this bullding,
but later saw him in the area of the small archery shed that

was burned and also at the Tri-Tovers area,

qstated that he had scen JERRY RUPZin the
immediate vicinity of the U, 8. Army ROTC Building when
nersons from the crowd assembled around the bullding

were attempting to set fire to the bullding. He comnented

he had never seen RUPE tryins to set fire to the U, S.

Army ROTC Bullding, but he had seen him throw slones and

also had been agitating the crowd, He stated he hod observed
KUPE burn & United States of America flag and had later

seen hin beating an unknown person who apparently had attempted
to take hils photograpn at the time he was burning the American
Tlag again stated that at no time had ne szen RUPE
ahien set fire to the bullding,

The £ 1s a 1ist of the photographs
ohserved by

et S ——
PETER CHARLES BLEIK (3 pho‘bos)
ALAN CANTFORA |

RICHARD CONRAD FELBER

"

THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESONG

o -~ 6/18/70 S Ohio eu, Sleveland 98-2140

Fii
SA
SA

Dote dictated 6/18/70

t This document caniains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 1t Is the property of the F8I end |2 loanad to your agencys
it end i1a conten?s are not to be distributed eutaide your ogency, o
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THOMAS DAVID MILLER

JERRY RUPE

ALLEN TATE

UNEINOWN SUBJECT

™
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UNVi £ STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUsTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF iNVESTIGATION

Copy lo: 1l - USA, Cleveland

Report ol: Olfice: CLEVELAND
Field Office File #: 98_211‘,0 Buieau File #: 98_1{'61‘79
Title:

ROCHUARTES

DOUGLAS CHaRLES 'RAACK,
RICHARD CONRAD w“naﬁa;
THOMAS  GRAVNON FCGLESCHGS
r T

Character: SABOTAGE; SEVITION; DESTRUCTION OF GCOVERNMENT PROPERTY;
CIVIL RICGETS ACT OF 1968 -~ IITERFEREINCE WITH FEDERALLY
PROTECTED FACILITY

Synopsis:

_ PETER CHARLES BIL®IX, Rochester, N,Y,,
5/25/790. DBIEIX again acknowledred beinc nresen

R Y I § o PN fLA s -t hadi R RS S R i

reintery:
t at hurn

[ RS TS

of ROTC Bullding, but denied active 1nvolvcmcnt. BLEIK
made availsble clothing which was worn by him at Kent.

This clothing was submitted (o FBI Lab and was examined
for presence of smoks particles and incendlary chemical

1 4
residues, Naosults ware ncpau;ve

"

Fhotegraphs of sucpects were displayed to
witnesses with the fellowing results:

advised hg oel et V28 one naual
who threw & gas- ~s0akead rag 1u ROTC Duilding.

]

Thes document condaims orvigse veeormeandpaione g on Ty ag et e TG T the peaprrty ot FIT and i3 boansl ta your arency: it and
#r¢ Dol to be distriboae | guronte e Loy

T T e e AR T W T W e Wit T T

T s L



T e R M R B [

CY 98~-2149 ‘ ‘
' -

RUPE was one o e = trators at burning .
of the building, and possibly threw a barrel at building.

e

that
THOMAS

n WQI'!T.IG 1 ™ ™1y =) ncag YAm

[sTe R T 2 Py =] d noges rom
firemen. 1s0 saw RUPE throw rocks at ROTC Building,
and sav burn American flag. ‘

m Ohio, advised he
observed RUPE w a burning American flag. _

O, oo, :cvised that
RICHARD FELBER was one or the agltators in the crowd prior

to the ROTC burning.

THOMAS FOGLESONG, Silver Lake, Ohio, advised that

_pulled hoses away from the firemen.

” Cleveland, Ohio, identified PETER
BLEIK as person wno helped start fire at ROTC Bullding
with gas-soaked rag.

dlim e MTITTY o -
Lild v DLLO LA WHE

Ohlo, advised
also said that

presegt tnen ROTC Bulldlng was burned. She
was a leader in the crowd
Just prior to b .

q Kent, Ohlo, pointed out an unknt
subject, who he saw se ire to curtains inside the building
‘ Kent, Chlo, stated that photo of

ctlosely resembled individual he saw at

ROTC burning.

ia
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VMC s wme

(1)

FNCLOSURTS

Frneclosed herewith for the U.S. Departmant of
Jugtico, Washinston, D.C., and for Lhe lUmited Statean
Attorney, Clovelund, Ohlo, are one copy esch of a
serizs of Lwentyv-tua photographs which were displaved
to vitnesses,

DETATLS ¢
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bea_ 6/2/70

-1‘

- PLTER CHARLES BLIEK, 34 Highwood Road, 34
Irondedquolt, was reinterviewed at his place of employment.

He was orally advised of his rights by SAF
and furnlished a copy of a waiver and rights form which he
read ad executed,

BLIEK advised that on May 2 1970, at approximately
8:00 p.m., he attended a student rally on the commons at
State University. He advised that the rally turned into a
march through campus, gathering additional students and that
he marched in the groups as an observer and upeon the oroup
J.a,turnin;; to the commons, an ui'ﬂ{ﬁOWﬁ vhite male leader said
"Letts get the ROTC Building " He advised that there
appeared to be four leaders. All four were dressed ln blue
denim jackets and pants., One had long hair and a full beard,
one was a white male, five feet, eilpght 1lnches to five feet,
ten inches tall, licht brown hair, wearing a leather jacket,
and he could not give any further description of the other
two, IHe stated that thrce of these individuzls siphoned
gasoline from a motorcycle in the parking lot next to the

oommonsa :nﬂ +h'x'|" +!rn n'l" tihe throe threw somethins et 1‘!»'1('\
MITRY AW o W W) . AL nd WA liAN Ul‘."“b bbb J ik

ROTC (Rederve Officers Tralning Corpa) Puilding at which
tima the building ceaught fire, BLIEK stated that he was in
the middle of the commons at the time and was not in the
vicinity of the ROTC Building and did not take part in the
fire bombing of the ROTC Buildins. He stated that a group
of students then proceeded to tear down a fence which led to
the athletic shed. He attemptced to discourage students from
setting fire to the shed but his efforts were unsuccessful,
He advised during this time he was not with anyone
in particular; however, he marched with a white female
name st Name Unknowne a blond, five feet, six inches,
from . City and aloo alked v th her while the ROILC
Buildlnq bulned > : that he was at times also with
and with other studcnts, names
on the evenlng May 2, 1970,

at_Rachestep ciew York Filew__Buffalo 98-1235
SA Rdad
YN

e 1L
by Date dictoted )/"""/{0

This document containg neither rocommondctions nor cenclusions of tho FBL It is the properiy of the FBI ond is loaned to your agency:
It ond its contents aie not 1o be distributed outside your sgoncy.
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D

he wore powder blue tennis shoes, blue bell bottom denims,
e tee shirt, color unkunown, and no Jackel, He advised that
he does have a broun cordoroy cay coalbt and an orange Lee
mlat ek wad bl wmad hamtaaantbFAal sl wlana bkt Al A raAaTa MAardny
salil L WLULIL LW (UL LLVITud L EI.;L.LL.H..LJ WIliwi1l LI LE R R N AR Lo
Moy 4, 1670. DLIEK furnighed the trouscrs, tee shirt, and
car coat. o

"

BLIEK furnished the following list of student
associales at Kent State University:

WO e e BE R ae R
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BLIEV furnizhed fL: following list of associates
in the Rocheger, licy York arca:

BLITK adviced that he is not a menber of any
recopn*acd or underground group at Kent State University,
ig not & wmenter of 2tudents for a Denocratlc Socicty, and

hns no assocliation u1th the radical leaders on campus
BLIFK reiterated that he had no part in {he
fire bombking of the Army ROTC Buildins on liay 2, 1970,

and doeg not know the names of any students that uere
involved.

Cr
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7-1b -~ REPORT =
of the

wk* . LABORATORY ___a__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. . 20535
ree  FBI, Cleveland Date: 6/8/70
UNSUBS; FBI File No. :
Re:  FIREBOMBING OF ROTC BUILDING, Lok e PC-C6812 MK

Kent State University (KSU),
Kent, Ohio,
May 2, 1970
SABOTAGE
Specimens received 6/1/70

QI3 T shirt
Ql4 Trousers
Q15 Coat

Results of examination:

L1 = el maasaa

Specimens Q13, Ql4 and Q15 were examined for the presence
of smoke particles and incendiary chemical residues, but none were found,

e e e T Y e S e e gy T S
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*EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIC: 1 ‘
G/2/70

f 1lew York,

advised ¢ gity, Kent,

Chio, __
adviged that on bthe evening of May 2, 1970, /
he wasg an Torver at the rally held by students on Lhc

Common and at that tinme was with FETIR DLIEK. He etabed

that at thiz time therc were nnfv‘f\virﬁlrﬂv 'If-'-n etudenke

[VF 9 Py R0 33 L vl

"o
the ROTC Building, with on additional 400 to 1,000 ptltudents
on the hill surrounding the Common, and that one of the
gtudents in the group of 150 sbned the ROTC Building,
brecaking windouwes. Some students threw objecla throurh
the windows. Approximately tuwenty minutes after the in-
cident started the ROTC Bullding caught on fire,

!advised that he was on the hill observing

the fire and did not take an active part in the demonstrabtio
and that prior to the turing BLILK had left his company and

v could not say what BLIFK'a actious vere durinp this tine,
hovever, they rejoined during tire march through the cawmpus,
after the vurning,

_udvu—'u] that he and PLITR sl'e not nenbers
of any pgroupz on Lanpus and neitlpr are menberg of Studentis
for a Democratic Society (@Do)

He nrhr-: and i-hn!" he nn
- Wk W

AAAA Ienran
B e WA 1Li U bl 2

JC PR LW LJ. Ailhk WIS
Community College, Rochezizr W Yorm. last year and that
they are good fricends. H tated that BLIYFK was not a
radical and procably did lhoe participate in the burning of

the ROTC Puilding and thot BLIEK's involvenent would probabl;
be nounlng more than stone throwing

fu
o)
£

o

The following description was obtained through
obgervation and intervicw:

Race

Sex

Date of Birth
Place of Birth
Hedirht

Fite#___Tiuffalo e 'iz:ég_.__

by _

Date dictated 5228/1¢

This document containg neither recammendotions ner conclusiona ef the FBL it is tha prapesty of the FBl ond is Jounad Yo your oge
It ond I3 contents are net to be distributod outside your agency, -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOWN

| L tiut 10 Ui rals VDR
ne Jeft the clativn he sleevved che RUYC Boildivw; on five,
howover, precceﬁcd to hle voon in b

L he Tl Touer Uornllory,
and chayed bLhere for the raaindery of i cxcn;nh. l{e advised
ghict e oo ue aovuledge regawdivg the Ilre touving ol the

RONE Puildiue.

¢ advieged he has Lknouyn PETER CRARLES DLILT
cireg he lost auorhcr atg Henk ftovte Unlversity, tirough

La i, 9

0 osnubuol iatoreet Lo nodoern Lwugic e does not congiacy
DLIL: boove o rodicoal, nnr a :;“_o; of ony proun on CRuDus.
e stoted O 1o nob opolilleadly riin"c;*? 'l.:d would nov Le
the Lyr

yie Lo beewicc lmvolved dn the firce bomblng of the fAxny

ot ke d

RULC tailding, slihoush he protohly would be prezoent 22 an

o Bl

The TFollowing descrintion yege obtltained through
otgervation and intervicws

nace

cex

Dete of Birth
I'lace of Birth
llesit

velght :
Hoilr , Broun
ves Brown

Soeiol Fecurity

One. /25200 o _ R il Vovic Filey___Duifnls ©3..1225

T e
€A

Dato dictatad A

This docunmant contains noilher racommendations nor concivclons of lhn.F_Bl. {t I the proparty of the FBL and is loanad 10 your ugencyy
It ond its contents ory not 1o by distributed ouiside your agency,
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} FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 10
1 Date. 6"22"70 1!

Kent State
informatio

.Uy, KXznt, Onlo, was contacue
oo Mayw 13, 1970, to the effect that
"had somethine to do with”

oy {070 L o ay Ko,
gaed neo Informatlon Lo the effoc”
fire, but that

39 4 he undoerstood that
)y + oinnnXl RUPFR, Who was involved In

the dburning of the building.

on . O-18-70 '~ Xent, Ohio Cleveland 98-214
n_m at File p

g | | ' ' =ce-

This decun:et containg neithet racommandations rer concluilons of e FBI. It is the proposy of the FBI ond is leaned 10 your ager
it ond Hs coutents ore not to be distributed vutslds your cgraey.
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FEDERAL BURCAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

Dato 6_11-'70 ‘

telephone number
nically contacted

his forimecr roomen vag rhoge
Jos advised that
! Advl cd that
'u- and vhoso
unknﬁwn to nad made atument to
May 3, 197 =monstrators used casoling

y L ; TN
motorhike inwre to the RU'JC B\l'l.](].L]“r' ot Iont Stz
TTt-dtrnYm%‘f'v ung of the uy..x.u.lux tuuﬁ#\{ﬁst

hl
Nawne Jnnnown) was actually present during the burning of the
bullding

t‘)'

vas also present

fy(u, whew nade statements

Eara N )
Al Y j_,
resay e rpie of thie buldlding, gaid theti
is oa He fur viged that

RICRANE W Tcated that he was not present
trning of the OJC Puilding, buL had ]earnne of the
incident from other utadeni around the carmpus.

said that in his optnion,
being truvthiuvl snd hed not becn present at the nurning of
the puiicins, He added that he heldeves that ho

”:ch better thar Chat
1zd epparently micinterpreted

vas

i e

statement,

or—62010 o QN 00— P s Cleveland o8-23k,
.~ _6-10-70
by

Dote dictated

This documant eantains neither recommandations ner ceaclusicas of the FUL. It is the praperty of the FIOI end is locned ta your age:
it and i’s contants are not to be distributed cutsido your aponcy,

11
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_FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

bate__ 078770 1‘

, Chio, &
Snecial Agonts
and furnishad the follewing information:

y 0
was in lant, Ohio, on

1S70, with some frionds from Cuvahoga
ile wns at a bor on North ‘iatar Streect, and this
bar clos~d early due to disturhonces in the area,

ne night of liay 1,

Falls,

told his father that whah he ereraed
frem the bLar, he was informed that one of his friends had
been picted v~ by the Xent Police Denartment, and was at
that Aenartmont,

, went 0 the nolice darartment,
and subszanant to his arrival thers, art inko o
with a manbar of the Wenk 2nalice Donmartment,
lest his tooser, used rrofanity, and was Gnmadiabov
Jailed, COna of the friends with him in Kont was ROIALD

‘IL\IJ.'(."}’?}, Cuyshoga Falls, -

CivIpT oy

_cr:nt_wﬂmwf.1 that nn the morning ~f May
2, 1870, ha Toarnea of the vwheroslhood is son, and
went 4o Hent, At lent, , ~ut ~f jail
cn g F2C0.00 Lnnd, ond , 2ccomroaanied his
father tn the Stote of Pennsvivania on the aftzrnoon nf
May 2, 1©70, where he remained for the waelend.

— stated that his son, —,

did not return tn the Fent arsa subsoquent to 'iay 2, 1970,
when he was roleased from jail,

Ty

One= n/i/7c0 ur_—_ﬁhj_g__ﬂlop Llewaiand Q2,2140

GA

o -
g

by

Date dictarted

6/L/70
0% 37 .

PR NN 31
This docurment certains neither recommendations nor conclusions ol I?I.-FBI- it Is the property of the FBi and ix looned 1o yoaur agency:

It ond its zontents cca not ta be distributed outsids your agencey.
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FEDCRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION c

N Date 6/8/70

Mrs., CHARLIZS F, (OTLEN) IIAMEOUD, 2027 IHdigh
Street, Cuvahoga Yalls, Ohio, was adyig~d o 1 official
1lont1ev of Srocial Agents and
and furnishcd the following infiormation:

Her son, RCHALD HAMMOND, 2027 High Street,
Cuvabnga Falls, was in Ocean City, Maryland, on a one
week vacation., While in Ccean City, ha vis attem—tinag
to ohtain emnlovment there, and if succassful in obhtnining
worlk, would raomazin in OQcean Cityv for the swmer. She
stated that ROGHMALD graduated from Cuvahega Falls Iligh
Schoonl in June, 1969,

RGHAYLD was currently staying at Posdev'!s Guest
Reougse, Ncean Cily, HMHarvyland.

l'rz, HAIMGIID stated that ROUAID had :0ld her

that on the night of May 1, 1970, he had i Dok
oy, ity e friends, nne of wheom vno
Cuvalioga Falte., They wi=rn

T
I

11 A Drr on
: e wtrest, and this bay olngsad early, dua to
disturhrneas i that straek, ROTAD £60140 Pbear £hnlt when he
Joett £he bar, he had beon Leld that onge nf hig fricucs
wag in diffion?’ty with the Vent Pelice, and RONSITD wonk
to the Ront Police NDenartment, to deternine the status

of his friond,

While at the Yent Prnlice Manortment, on offjicial
later identiticd ns the Yent City Prosccutor, told RWOHAD
to leave the »remises, ROIALD did not dn this immeadiately,
snd was nlaced under arrest, and jailed in Fent, On thae
follnzing morning, he war raeleasad from iail on hond, and
dAid not return to the Kent arca subsoquent Lo the night
of May 1, 1970.

On ™ /1770 o CU‘,?:'&}{;'\Qn Falls, Ghin File # Clou-~land €872 C

V]

N

N
-

3]

Data dictatod fi_é" /70

o7 fecommendatiens nor ecnclurions of the FOI. It Is the property ot the FBJ ond is looned to your aga
It ond its confents cre not to be distributed cutzide your agencey.,
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The following investigation was conducted on 1‘

June 1, 1970, at MNent, and Akron, Ohio, by Special Agehts

Ae———— e e
Kent Police Department,
adviced that he was uncbloe to locote any addrecs for one
of freon. This individunl allegedly

d beon a 1 student, and was one of {fourtaen students
and/cr non studonts arrested on the charge of disorderly
conduct in connection with the disturbance in Kent,
presumably on ay 1, 1970, who had been released on bond,
on May 2, 1970, This information had keen set forth in
the Akron Bescon Journal on May 3, 1970,

aovigsed that aroarently this
had becn an arrest by the Ohio State Highway Fatrol, and
that the booking of this individuaol in 311 probability
had occurrad at Ravenna, COhlio, at the Cheriff's Cfiicc.

It chould ho nntad that provious inauiry
conducted in this matter at the Portage County Sheriff's
Office, Ravenna, had rofloct~d that no recerd had boen
maintained of tho individuals beoked through that deparbkment

FRI LA S i AL A A A A A 4 W [N Sy ) Ak Nl Rk SN LN L W Y A -

on the nights of May 1,2, 2, 4, 1070, lo residence
address for » Akron, was locatnd.

Aliron Credit Dureau, advised
that she was unoble to lecate any record identifiable

A review of the current A}Mactory
failed to reflect a listing for onc . age 19,
of ILkron, ' ,
Gl

B A'PPROX,-/.j -
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Date dictates /20170

by,

This dogumant «omaing neitlior recommonlaticas nor conalusizan of the FOL. It is the praperiy of the [FB1 oi:d is leoned to ,our ag
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IHVESTIGATIO.

) bere._June 16, 1970

Cuyahoga
vy Special

F{'Ll].S, AR IE NS

mnee

Arront and voluntarily made himself svailable
for pBLOUG! s rour photograpng were taken.

on__ 6/11/70 o Cuyalioga Fails, Ohio Filen Cloveland 95~2140

. /1
Dore dictoted G/lS_;_?O

This decument contains neither recomaendcticns nor cencluzionn of the FBE. 1 is the preporty of the FII and ix laonad te your cgency:
It ond its contents ore not to ba distributed outsids your GLency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU O INVESTIGATION L

Date___O=11-70

hed one pnoloairapn
advised that this

thnt this

as he currently

pho Wan calken an FHovemnmuer, iy

photo 1s an excellent likeness o
appears.

i

6-1C-70 _ Ohio
On_= ot _ N -

o File x

sas A

br..__-.___... 'Dofe dictated 6-10-70

This decument ronising neither recommendotizns ner carelusinar cf the FBL 1t iz the property of the FB§ and Is leaned to your ogency:
It ond Its conlenta are nnt to ha distributed outside your cgancy.
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION lc

. Dote . 5u22-7C

Special Agent contacted ALAN CANFO
at his residence, 308 Newell, Darberton, Ohlo, for the pupose
photographing him, CAIIFORA was agreeable to this and vias

al\b L3

photozraphed in the presence of his mother, Mrs, ALBEKT J.
CANFORA,

;On‘ 6-11-70 e barberton, Chio

Fies_ Cloveland 98-2140

-y T I e v __6-16-70

This ducument containg neither recammendaslars nar conclusions ef the FBIL. It is the property ol the FB! and is iconed to your cg-
it ond lis conrents ore nol 1o oo diciributed outaide your agency,
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The following interviews were conducted for the
purpose of displaying photographs In an attempt to identify
persons responsible for the destruction of the U.S. Army ROTC
Building at Kent State University (XSU), Kent, Ohio, on
May 2, 1970. The group of photogravhs shown to these witnesses
included photographs of the following individuals:

1€

PETER CHARLES BLEIK

i COMRAD FELBER
d N WEN AL

UNKNCOWN SUBJECT

Attempis were also made to obtain a sultable photograph

of DOUGLAS CORMACK, However, CORMACK would not submit to being
photograpned when previously interviewed, and no suitable
photographs were obtained in time to display to witnesses.

e Tt R YRR . T T ST o g o e Sy " e e s i meer s ewians e
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. FEDERAL BUREAU Of INVESTIGATION ' Ic
| na‘._jun_eJ.&L.lQZLq‘

Kent, Chio intervicued at the Kent, Ohio Fire Dcpartment,
Kent, as adviged of the identity of the

intervicwiing .sgents and- {furni shed the folloving
voluntary statcment:
"Jure 18, 1970
Zent, Ohio

II'I
f
voluntary stataiiont to
wno have identificed thomselvoes Co ne as
the Yederal Burcau of Investigation,

urnish the followi

8 a ient, Onio fircman, poart-timne,

"on May 2, 1970 T rceponded to a fire at
the ROTC bhuilding on the ilent Statae University Cannus
(1z5U), Kent, Ohio ot about 2:00 2., Vhen I and the
fire truck I was assioned to arrived at the fire the
fire was very small and just a swall amount of smoke,

“"then I arrived at the socne of the fie I
observed two motorcycles parked on the Conmons arca of

the KSU campus, pproxlnutcly 50 Zc¢et froin the ROTC
Building, I was involved in attammting to put out the fire
in the ROTC building, I observed thrce individuals approach
the two motorcycles and gacher around one of the
motorcycles, and I saw the gos tank lid of one of the
motorcycles thrown out into the Commons, 1 donft know wnich

of the three pcople who appreached the motorcycle threw

the gas Cap out r\h+-r\ 4-11:1 f"r\!;g'nnr\t", T t"n\t"n}"vﬂ\(] one OL i-'n@
three people around the motorcycle dunk a rag into the gas
tank, and all threce ran over to a window of the ROYC
building (northeast wincdow) and laid the rag on the window

5ill of the window and one of the three 1lit the rag and

on___ 6/18/70 _a__Xent, Ohioc Filey__ Cleveland 98-2140
_ Yy X ‘
R ... oo
This documant contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL Jl.i; the property of the FB! and is loaned te your agency:

it ond its confenis ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
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one of the three threw the rag into the building,
fire ins'-» the bullding ‘took off’,

and the

After I observed this I started towvard
window and was going to extinguish the fire. The
three that 1lit the rag came at ne, one had u club
hit me on the helmet and the other two knocked me
ground by jumping on my back, the person with the
me again, while T was down. The same three people took the
fire hose away from me, After avhile myself a2nd the
other firemen lecft the scene of the buning ROTC building.

the

sarne

and he
to the
club hit

"About thrceweks after the ROTC fire I was in
Segavers Cofe, on ltlorth Water St., Kent, Ohio cating lunch,
I obscrved a percon in this cafie that I believe he is one
of the three rCOnl“ I saw throw the caseoline sodked rag
into the KSU RO building as I described above, I was
unable to deternine the name of the person in 'Seaver's!
at thaot time I =aw him, About one week after I saw the
man in Seavert's 1 went to the Kent, Chio Folice Dest, and
they showed me pictures of a man nramed Jerry Rupme, This
man Jerry Rupe is the same man I saw in Seaver's.

"Teday I have viewed 22 photogyraphsa displayed to
me by the interviewing agents. Photograph described on
back as 'Jerry Rupe, DOB 7/23/48, 5'11" 180 1lbs
brovm hair and blue eyes' is a photogaph of the person,

I believe, was responsible for throwing the gas soaked
rag into the ROTC building, I beliecve this is the same
pcerson that was involved in the ROTC burning as I described

Ahrtre hearastrar T oannot cav T c1tva 11l macne T
e Y SANT B e ¥ N P Mo Ll R dd LN e n)\.-\: et ey kL W Al Lok Y LT P e

to see Jerry Rupe in person,

am -_\h" o
wil Skl o,

"T have enltialed the back of all 22 pitchers.

I have read the above statement consisting of this page and
two other pages., I have gnitialed all corrections and

o e e e e,

and the two other pages I now g2 ot o St atcne
because it is true. /s/

“witness: /s/ (NN
A

Agent FBI Cleveland,

i L e i e R e D ]




CV 5H-2140 . | '

2
Photographs of the following people were displayed
to

MILLER, aka, Tom Aguinas
ALLEN TATE
PETER CHARLES BLEIR

usuB (center of photograph, facing camera)

THOLIAS CRAYDON FOGLILIGONG

JERRY RUPE C

RICHARD COMNRAD FELBER

PETER CHARLES PLEIK (long hair and beard)

PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard, no shirt)
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§D-302 (Rev. 4-15-84)

" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dota. 6/19/70

-~
-4

S
¢

Ohio, was Jncerviewed at the Palnesville Resident aAgency o
the ¥BI and at that time was diqplayed the following
photographs:

DOrAS DAVID MILLER, aka., Tom Aquinas
ALLEI] TATE
PETER CHARL S BLEJK

USUB (center oi photograph, facing camera)
THOIAS GRAYIEON FOaLECORG

JERRY RUPE
RICHATLD CO"UU‘“ FELBER
I‘J\ N’ L'hu Y

ong hair and beard)
go2 halr and beard, no shirg)

ﬁe ﬁdvlqed he recognlzed the pbotovranhs of BLEIK
and 3 the individuals present on the Commons of the
KenMuq in the area of the ROTC buJ.lding on Saturday
night, ay 2, 1970 and on Sunday cvenlnu. iay 3, 1970, He
sfated he haa naver . TN Te e zod the
hotograph of &s being
Kent State Un : i students,

Ee recognized the pholograph of RUPE as being the
individual described by him in a previous interview with
T Y

aQn Lkl TIRT

" N < ' DL on iay i1, 1970. Te rememhcrs

. SEE—— o8 o1
en_ 0/18/70 N—J........-..lpJﬂlUl___ﬁ___FHoL_h44!ﬁlang_96 140

w5 (. dote dictared ___6/19/70
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that on Saturday evening at the demonstration and burning, )
of the ROUC bullding, KUPE wan the indivldual who was wearing
the red and vhito striped Lell bottom Yrouscrs and on Sunday
evening was wearing a 2las wranved arovnd hla inead, Ho in
certain that this lndividual was one of the hard core demonstrat:
at the burning of the ROXC buillding., Ue said that he 15 now
approximately fifty per cont cortatn thas DUPE is one of tha
three indlviduals who throw a barrel ulth five inaide through
a ROTC bulliing window on Saturdsy cvenlng, Hay 2, 1970,

Ile ntated that he can plieture RUPTZ Iin his mind as heilns one

of the activiats bud &% thiz point cammot be abunlubely certain
that RUPEL wos one of ithe Individuals respensible for throwing
the barral through the window.

[ — T P
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_ FEDERAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGATIu.,

89 Dore__June 19, 1970

, Cuyahoga
2ed of the idoentities of the interviewld

¥Folils, Oni0, Wil aav

Agents and aslkzd (o 2xamine twanty-two photographs Zor a
yossible identification of any individual who might have
hean connected with the events that tronspired at Hent
State University (KSU), Rent, Chis, May 2, 1970,

. ..;.k.’..l:l .
H FOGLASONG,
to O30 in thes Vvolkswagen bus criven by

They hod wet ot wn avarinent ownad by JLU

aGvised that —, FOGLRENG,
apd himgelf pallzd on tne gocend Yirehose during

1 LN

(WL T
mirning, thus impediung the attonpl to put cut the fire,

saw | H“dlllll‘r
“n vhe wol camphs, oy £, LU7d, bw 1d not sze Lhonm
rervdcipate in any of the disturbances.

JERRY RUPE was agitating the orewd in front of (Lhe
ROTC building and helpod to null the fireclhiose away {rca the
firemen. also gaw hiw throw a rock at the ROTC huil

2lso saw
in front of ihe crowd, May 2z, 1470. He saw
ain American flas, which was £ aded arc
flanes. stoted that
goading thom on.
alopg with othber zZtude

cading ol
ignite
e area in
wos agitatipe the crn
'ns seen. ulling the {irelicse,

y oway Zfrou tihe fircumen.

i‘inlowing is a 1list of the photographs shown -

6/18/70 , fuyebega Falls, odto - Cleveland ©8-2140

A f

Doate dicteted

6/19/70
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THOMAS DAVID MILLER, aka., TOM AQUINAS
ALLEN TATH

Unlknown Subjesct (ccnter of photograph, facing camera)

TTHOMAS GRAYDON FOGUISONG - N

JERRY RUPE

RICHARD CONRAD PELEE ﬂ c
k ]

ALAN CANFORA

— -
IIIIEE———————

PETER CHRARLUES DLEIK (long hair and beoard)
PETER CHARLES BLEIK (loug hair and beard, no shirt)
sl ——

' I
1 -
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This document cantaing neither rc:ommcrdeflnn; nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the proparty of the FBI and ;
it and its contenls oro not to he distributed outside your agency. (1 .
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rEDERAL BUREAU OF [NV ESTIGAT'ON!" I c
1 A Dato_June.,19h1970__wl¢

[

, Cuyahoga

Falls, Ohio, was contacted and after being advised of the
mattcr under investigation and the identity of the
interviewing Agents, he advised as follows:

. \

[ 1)
CuyaLoga mails,

Ohio

Iij‘
Cuyuhona F:ll 110,

furniched t ' n
to Soeciul 2gonts _ :
wihio hg ve identified Uhomselves to me as Specla

Agencs Of the Foderal Dureau of Investigation.

Ohio, on a part-time DI I3%2
chpleted my senior year at Cuyahoga fulls Ilign School wit
a graduztion date of June 9, 1970,

"On Saturday, May 2, 1870, arourd & to 7:00 P.ii..,
I drove two other indivicduals to MHent, Ohin, from Cuyahogox
Falls, Ohio, in my moiher's 1970 Green lMavericlk automobile.
I went to the Kent State University campus, upon my asrrival -
in Kent., At approximately 9:00 pm, I was at the campus
of Kent State University near the Reserve Officers Training
Corps (ROTC) building. I observed a burning United States
of 2Zmerica flag belng held cloft and carried from place
to place by Jerry Rupe, who later threw same on the ground,

"Pfoday I have viewed 21 pholographs displayed
to me by the Intervicuving agents. Photograph described
on back as ‘Jerry Rupe, D.0.B. 7/23/48, S5'l1", 180 lbs.,
brovn hair and blue eves,' is a photoc¢raph of the person
T saw carrying a burning United States of America flag,

“I have inititled the backs of all 21 photographs_
I have read this statement consisting of this and one

other page and have r-lrmnr'i each page and initialed each

e SR s A FoA = A e R L]

correctionwhichy I madQMﬁ—wr——~a—»-____mﬁ_,

6/17/70_ Cuyshoga Falls, Obio _  ¢y,,__Cleveland 98-2140
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"I now sign this statement because it is true_
/>
"Witnessed: Special Agent, FﬁI, V.,

al Agent, FBI, Cleveland,

____iLfolloxdnq photographs were displayed

) '
—_—
G

'3
(o]

THOMAS DAVID MILLER, aka, Tom Agquinas

ALLEN TATE

PETER CHARLES BLEIK

UNSUB {(center of photograph, facing camera)

THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESONG

G

—

JERRY RUPE

RICHARD CONRAD FELBER _

ALAN CANFORA
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PETER CHAKRLES BLEIK (long halr and beard)

PETER CHARLES BLEIK {long hair and beard, no shirt)
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FEDERAL BUREAU QF [INVESTIGATIO. 6
o 6-19-70
Date -
1 .

Cuyahopga Fa 'I'Iq

Ohiol was advised of the identlity of the 1ntcrviewing Ager 1ts

vliewed photographs of the followlng people:

THOMAS DAVID MILIER, ake&., Tom Aquinas
ALLEN TATE

UNSUB (conter of photograph, facing camera)
THOMAS GRAYDCON FOCLESCNG

JERRY RUPE
RICIARD CONKAD FELBER
ALAN CANFORA

On__0=17-70 __ a Cuvaho za Palls. Ohio Files__ Cleveland 98-2140

SAs

by ’ Dots dictoted 6 19 7a

Thir decumant contuins naither recommendotions anr conclusions »f the £BI. 11 is the property of the FBI and Is looncd 10 yeur agency;
it and its cuntents are not 1o be diztributed outsida your cgency.
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PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard, no shirt)

PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard)

ollouing photographs he
stated he llowing people:
Picture Description ” Knowledge of Person

Lurea .

THOI1AS GRAYDON FOGLESONG TO FOCGLESORG
DOBs 5-7-50 Silverlake, Ohlo
613" 180 1bs. Graduate of
Blond hair - blue eyes Cuyahoga Falls High School
RICIARD CONRAD FELBRER ~ RICK (LNU)
DOB; 9-12-49 Regides in an apartment on X
613" 165 1lbs. Street, Kent, Ohlo, near
Blond hair - green eyes Maln Street and Mantua

-1
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JERRY RUPE

DGCB:  T7-23-48

511" 180 lbs,

Prowiy halr - blue eyes

JERRY RUPE

Resides same plece as

RICK (LIU) on Mantua Strect,
Kent, Ohio
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_ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ﬂ‘

6-19-70 -

1. | , Date

Y

Ravenna, Chilo,
i rdentity of the interviewing Agents,
leucd ph0uogr phs of the following people.

wag advisea

UNSUB (center of photogiraph, {acing camera)

THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLEIONG

JERRY RUPE

RICHARD CONRAD FELBER

This docement cunt@ine neither recomr=adaticonr A 17 £oRL T ha FBL. It is the pioseity of the FEI ond Is loonad ta yaur age
tt und ite contants ore net 1o be distributed ovtridv your ugun’r
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PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard)

PETRER CHARLES BLEIK (long halr and beard, no shlrt)

es the percon who ran into Wright Hall Lounge, Kent

State'Univcra¢ty (Y8G), %ent, Ohio, oa May 3, 1070, at aboub

A

3:30 a.m,, and talked Lo another person abcut the burning of the

ROTC building on the KsU campus, ‘“Yhe vergon vwho came into

Wright Hall made statements such as, "Ve daid ity we did it
vie got the riot startsd."” '"Don't worrv about tonight, hvlt
until tomorrow night, we just got the word. Ye'lre rpoing to

burn the ROTC Building."” "We had better get the stuff ond
distribute it starting with Tri-Towers {irst and then hitting
the other domeg.

Wasw wh W

A 3 14 not make a posltive
identification cf anless she could see
addlitional pilctures ox L€ people 1n perscn.
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF IMVESTIGATION

1 ' Date,

intetV¢ew QL NL§ ["LACT O gmp'cYnc1 .
and was exhlbitud photogrdph, of the following individu

MARSHALL J. YREDBMAH
THOIAS LAVID MILLER, also known os Tom AQUinas
ALLY TATE
PEIER CHARLES BLETK
URFRGIN IRDIVILKIAL (center of photogrxarh, facing camera)

R Ry F oI

CHCLIAG CRAYDON FOGLESOHG

JERRY RUPE

RICHARD CGIRAD FELBER

ALAN CANTFORA

6/31/70 -~ Aurora, ©Ohio _ Cleveland 98-2140
of —a ot __ " File &
6/18/70
by Doato dictiated _

Thix docymcnt conluing neither regsmnendations noe conclesione of tha FEI, 1t is tha proparty of the FBI and ix fooaed 10 your sgensys

:‘1,'_(

it und its conlants ore not 1o be distributed vuiaida your ogency.
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PETER CHAKRLES BLEIK {(long hair and beard)

PETER CIZARLES BLEFIK {long hair and beard, no shirt)

Padvised the ggly oo 1@ abowve individuals
with whom he 55 acquainted ism whom he did not
recognizne as one of the participants in ths ROIC Building
hurning at Kent Stste University {(KSu), icentified

the photograph of RICHARD FELBIR as heing one of the agitators
in the crowd prior to the RCIC Building burming and as the
individual whorithrew several firccoraciers at tie ground. Ha
identified FPELBER also as bzing the indlviducl mantioned in

his last interview with the £BI who had a large machcte-type
knife strapped to Lids right leg the evening of Lho ROTC Building

P G

burning,., He advised at no time did he ohsarve the knife unsheathed.

stated that he did not oboerve any of the other
akove indiviavals particivate in any of the actilvities surrouvnding
the burning of the ROLC Duilding, He advised he does not kneu
wio kburned the ROTC Building Lut that if he knew he does not think
he would tell the ¥RI.
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FEDERAL BURCAU G IKVESTIGATION
i . Dote._oJurz 3%, 1970 .

THOMAS FOGLESONG, 2046 Scuih Ozkhill Reoad, was
exhibited photographiz of the following individuals:

THOMAS DAVID MILLER, alzse hknown as Tom Aquinas

ALLEN TATH

PETER CLARRLES BLEIX

UNKNC INDIVIDUAL (center of photogeaplh, facing camera)

THOMAS CRAVIXON FOULISONG
S S S e

JERRY RUPEH
RICHARD CONRAD FELDER

ALMN JXIT“O‘QA

”
G
—
=

One__6/28/70 ot « Silverlaize, Ohiov File Cleveland 046-2140

11Q s
" Dote dictoted 6/ ]-' /70

Jhis docurinrt coriaing neither roccmrmndononm aer conclusions of the b, it iz the properiy i the FBI and Is luaned 1o your cgunny:

can e b dtasailus stalda s maam e
ibutad avt

it ond 1is confents cia aot 1o be dists 13108 yOuf GGy,
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PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard)

PETER CHARLES BLEIK {(long hair and bheard, no shirt)

FOGLESONG identified thie photograph of F

as heing one of the inpdividuals wiio pallcdad the fire
hose away from the firemen at Kent State University {(KZU) during
the hurning of the ROTC Building and thus hampcred the efforts
of the firemen extinguishing the fire. Howcvaer, IOGLESONG
refused to sign a statexent regarding the ahove identification.

He advised he is ncqudlnced vith several of the oLher
individuals mentioned akove, but Th”it he did nct ohscrve them

participate in the Lburning of the ROTC Building. lie advised
he does not know who sct fire to the ROIC Buildinyg, but wculd
probably tell the FBI i€ he d4id know. FOGLESONG advised he
was once a memier of the Student lobilization Sommittee (Sti2)
at KSU and is presently a merker of thic iegw lMoke, He odvised

the only Student for a R-mgoratic Society membker with whoem he
is acquainted iz with whom POGLESORG attended
elemnmschool I Stow, Ohic. He further advisecd hne last

sav.'—approximately two years prior ¢o the date of this
interview, .

P e e r——— . o
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was exbhikited:

photographs O& the following individuslss

THOMAS DAVID MILLER, also iknown as Tom Aquinas

LLLEN 'PATE

PETER CHIMRLES BLIEIK

UNKNOWN 1HDIVIIUAL (center of photograpl, facing camexra)

THOMMAS GRAYVDON FUOGLISONG

JERRY RLER

RICHARD COLNRAD FELBER

ALAN CANFORA

O - Cleveland 98-2140
' File g

o ©/18/70 .

[
' A B
an : 6/19/70
by h I — e —_ Dato dictoted

Thia docurious curntirs nefthar reean mandations nor voncluiiens of the F31 It {a the propecty of the FOI end is ltoaea to your agrneyy
it vnd iy contents wro ot ta be disiributad Jutside your agensy.
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PETER CHARLES BLEIK {long halr and heard)
PETER CHAKLES PLEIK {long Lair and heard, no shirt)
sdvised the onlv one of th
with vhaom he is cegnuinted is

ha did not okserve any of the aLove wncilvidual
in any activities regarduixg the ROLC Bul 1ding.

ove individuals
He advized
s partichate

Ile did advisa, howeover, for the iniown. of t:he
PRI, after retuming to bis residcice in Ohin from
Yent State Univercive {(385U), he recaived a At hig residcnca

- on or ahout M3y 18, 197G, which letter vasg sloned by the Camittes
for Kent State hassacro Wliincuses. stated thot the
letker conccined a request fov & donstion €O bBe sent to the
Student Hobllirzaticn Committee (802}, Iin Clzvelond, Ohie. e
advigied gevoral cownltter manbers' noances wooe reflected at
the sotian of,th?‘luttcr, among winldah ware blhig names of MIKGS

S BLEWTTZ and @UIKE TARR,

L

)
-

{
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATw.q

(1) Deto__June 19, 1970

Dr. GLEN I'RANK, 744G Westlalke Boulevard, Twin
Lzkes, Ohlo;, was advized of the 1cﬂntlti°" of the inter-
viewing Agents and shown a sorins Ji : ohotoiraphs
on June 17, 1570. FTRANK idcnisld ag the
individual who accompaniead s+ Saturday night
Moy 2, 1570, after the DUTC Ldine, Nent State iniversity
(FEU), Kent, Chin, was burnod. ¥FRANK stated that after the
Buraing of the NOTC buildineg, the uwob moved towards President
VIIEE's house znd a doymliory nonrbe Tho dormitory was
ruaored tc be ablaze, wmd {at that time) an
untznown inalvidyag LUV RS ston the oprov bhut were
swept nsicde, yas  idenitdiied ns CONLA10on,
FRANK oasc that woag almoeh Lhn OW uiiding when it
was burned, but couald not soy if _was ingtruwentzl in

4lyen Yyswonend avee
"I 34" [ L2 S9 Apa ity ®

e FRAME wog familler wit ! caly one other phoftorraph.
e recoqnl%ed THOWLS DAVID MITLER an the persen wing waz juaping
up cad down in tho Rlogod of gue of the victinmg of the shoeoting.
FRARNG Aid not mmow 13X Lo wps involved La lue burning.

The following is o list of the photopgranbs shown to
Dr. FRAVE:

THGUAS DAVID HILLER, aka., TOM AQUINAS

PETER CHARLEUS BLEIK

Unknowu Subject {centexr of photograph, facing corera)

6/17/70 : Twin Lakes, Obhio i Cleveland 98-2140
- i or

s . 6/18/70

Dote dictoted

This decemant rontelng meitior tecamndathons nor conclusions of the FGL [ 1e the progecdy of the FRI and is lovued to your agancy:
1t and i1s €2donts are not 10 be distributed sulaids ysyr ogency.

63
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THOMAS GRAYLON FOGLETONG

JERRY RUPE ‘:

RICIIARD CONRAD FELBLR

ALAN CANYORA

PETER CHARLES BLEIX (long hair and Bbeard)

PETER CIIARLES BLEYK (leng haly and beard, no shirt)

-
+
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IHVESTIGATION I

June 22, 1970

Dote

TIIOHAS
DTITTA T

TMOL\S v”\\ﬂﬁﬂ ”ﬂ(hhb@u&

i i el

of the

the gh ctogra
vwad that the
ntlcal with an
na LO.LC L:Ll-lel
he could not absclutely

&

he could not identify an
¢ He lwflurjuluq
Llaamd 1 —~

¥ na [

a5 1d

“ae burning of
ewaver

Lt

&boxi mnitoqrachs axce ‘
~

Ui
individuva
individual he cew ihe niﬂhi 3
at Kent State University.
identify the individual nas

(‘"l H_,

oy

1
1
-
-
s

ot : e O

1so suataed that he believed the photo@ raph
of a5 do0 ldentical with an individual who was
arrestc n Clweland, Ohic at an Amcrican Telcgraph and
Telephone demonstration during April, 1970.

Q.

' ' Cincinnaii 98 1455
_ 6/22/70 - Ohi.o Cleveland 9B-2140
Cr

Fils ¢

e e Doate dictotod —(«77,3227/_?‘-_@.
vilena ul the FRI. It is the prapariy of the FBI and is looned to your oge
TP : . y -
it and Hs conlonts o1e not 1o ba distributed ortaide your agoucy. | b e

This documont contains neither tecommiandutions ner 201
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o 6/18/70 1

_all
>
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group of 22 photographs consisting of the following individua

Came
Fé
A g

ALAN CALL ﬁPh

UNKNOWH |)UUJ

cct (W male
PETER CHARLES BLEIK (3 diffc

:rent photos)

In the process of vieving the above photos which we
in no particular order. uoon viewing a photOHrann ol
PETER CHARLES BLEIK, stated Thatfs it, that's him'", He ther
scrutinizcd the photogr ph and 2t this poxnt stated, "I'd go
the Supreme Court on this identification'

-rocalled that on 8aturday, M2y 2, 1970, he we
at the U.S. Army ROLC Bullding at Kent State UnlverSLLy (KsU
during the time it was bhurned. Iile advised that he saw 2 yowr
white males go over to a motorcycle which was parked necar the
ROTC Buillding on the street which faces on the Commons Cne
these 2 individuals opencd the gas tank of the motoxcvclo anc
what appcared to be a “handkerchief or a white plece ol eloth

———in%o-the gaseline—tank,—They—bthen—ran—with-the- saosoline-zozl

on__ B/AT7/70_ e Clevelend, Ohlo—— Flle r_-ﬂlemland—slﬁ-«ell

SA .
b,‘—“!?—ﬁ HPaJL.}ic':f‘_’ Dote dictated £/ 8 ("?_{‘\

This documen! confains neithar recommendctions rof tonclusions of the FBi. i Is the propariy of the FBI and is leone

It and Its contents are not 10 be distributed outsida your ogency.

i ag
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CV 98-2140
(2) '

cloth to a window of the ROTC Puilding. UWhen they were unable
to place the rag in this wilndow they went to another window
which was broken, At thils window they ignlted the gesoline-
sooked rag ond threw 1t inteo the bullding throuzh the window,
As a result of this uct‘advised that he saw the fire in
the bullding flare up.

- advised he was unable to ldentify which of thene
2 Individuals actually 11t the rap and/or threw it into the ROTC
Buildinegs; however, he 1z positive that one of the two individual
1s PETER CHARLES BLEIK as identifiled from the photograpns chown
him,

_stated that he ogelin zaw BLEIK on Sunday, HMay 3,
1970, in the carly efternoon obacrving the remains of the burned
ROT'C Building at KSU, e again saw BLELK on Monday, ltay 4, 197C
at the confrontetion beotween KEJ students and the Ohio llatinnal
Guord. On May 2,3, and 4, 1970, BLWIK was wearing the sane
clothes which consisted of a dork broun jeecket, horizontal ctriy
T-shirt, lepz dark bluc bhell-bottomed pants, 1light blue canvas-t
sneakers, ﬂstatcd he does not recall secing thls individue
on the KSU campus prior to May 2, 1970.

—also tdentified m and ALLEN T/
from the photographs as belng preaChe at The burning of the ROT(C

Building on lMay 2, 1970, but he did not see these individuvals
participate In the destruction of the bullding,
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 0

1 Dote 6/18/70 ...-_ﬁ._..__f

“-‘yo*w‘: F‘m. d, Lialo, wan shevn a proun of photeriapns O CLC
Toliovwing Individuals to determine if sh2 reecormmizad any of
theeca persons s boing present at the burnivg of the DUTLC

Bullding on Kent State Unlver.sity (X5U) campus lay 2, 19(’0-

PLTIR CEARLES BLEIK (three Jdifferent photographs)
ALLEN 'TATE '

THOMAS GRAYDOIN FOGLESONG

ATAN CANTFORA

An unknoun subicet we earing boots, dungarees
dark Jjacket, snd glasscs, standing on hill.,ide.

RICHARD CONRAD YELBER

on___$/18/70 . _South Tuclid, Ohio FitesClevaland 98-2140
" 8As

‘
by

6/18/70

N e — Data dictated _

This decument containg naither recommerdotions 'nor conclusions of the FBIL. It is the property of the FDI and |s loaned to your mgency:
1t end '3 contents ore Aot 'v be disiribuied ouiside your agency. »

e e N W i T e e e
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JERRY RUPE 1 d

THOMAS DAVID MYLLER

After viowinﬂ the above photorrg
that she vecconizen tho photegyaph of
being the Individual who wag standing oM COrY

located on the Con = nnd this peroom ﬁaq talﬁlﬁﬁ-éoﬂiﬁé crovwd
of students.

could not lhicar what he vas saying
although 1t w ovious that he was a leader of the group
ond was giving instyructicns vo the group 8 to vhat the next
actlon would b2 his vpercon was standing on tha D2ll at

sometime around duck on Satuvdoy, lay 2, 19?0.
an “”mﬂ

ezt on coapus all during

was aleo ldentified hy
as being a son wno was nreésent at the hurning of

1
Duilding and she noted that he wiog
the weckend of May 1-l, 1470, sald she belicves
PLEIX 18 a ctudent ond reeallg "CLEC NC Was on campus on -
Thurgday cvenlng, Anril 30, 1970, and Turtiiipatcd in & water-

fight near Englceman Dorinitory where resldes,

| * celected the photogyaph oi“
a3 belng an Inalvidual she saw on several oceoiiond aurineg
al

the weekend of Hay Luﬂ 1970, ﬂl*hOUﬁh she could not recall

the exact dates she saw him on canpus.

Another individusl who 3 ~ceont at the burning
of the ROTC Building and who, inm oplinion was giving
directions and wes an activist during che Durning of the
building, was a tell wihilie wmale who weasrs glandes and who was
supposed to get a dog o with napalm on the KSU campus
the preceding week. does not know thils person's
nama and has not ceen a naocuosreaph of him to date. She advised
that che was not close ¢nourh to the fire to be able to
identify the persons who actually started the fire.
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obhserved a
group oi photographs consisting of 22 different individuals
and aiter observing same, he picked the photcgraph of ALLEN

S IMA MM Anta A"‘ A% 4—h

, TATE, date of birth 1c“u“ay 18, 1951, as the only individual
Vi

in this group known to him as a present or fformer student atb
Kent State University, Kcnh, Ohio. Ilc advised he is aware
TATE was arrestced during isturbances at Kent, Ohlo in
May, 19703 howevaer, he. doos no» recall qeninp him on
the night of iay 2, 1970 av vne time the ROTC bullding was
burned.

* after observing the photograophs, picked two
photographs. voth denicting whilte males with lonp hair, and
stated he does not know these individuals and could not state
pocitively that they were present on May 2, 1970 at the {ime
the ROTC bullding was burnced. However, they look slmilar to
individuals who were involved in thn activitles involved in
the deastruction of 'ihr—\ T?h'T‘(" hutld Photopraphs picked by

VIV ChARI—‘ S BLtII{

et forth
plected in

below are Gthe LdchbLlLLLles of d

photographs observed by_

THOMAS DAVID !{LLER

J ERRY R

o i at - — File # R
6/L7/70— pBKe) Cleveland Go5-z2140

by, L3 A S et — Date dicroted -2 T ——

This decumaen? s hel elysions of the FBL 1t ix the propesty of the FBY and 1s leoudd 1o your ag

it and ita contents ore not to be distributed outsids your aogancy.

r{. "
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RICHARD FLIIUR
ALAR CALIORA

&
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, Parma,

10 determine
hotorranha

NI AbEs

Ohilo, viewed a groun of plictorrapns in on ¢if
iT he could identify z:mir of th2 nersona in th P
as beling ldentleel with the persons wno stavbzd the fire at
tho 10UC Dullding on Kent State Univeraity (KTU) carmpus on
Sat.yday, lioy 2, 1970. or if he eculd celoct any Individuals
who vwere present during the time the building was burning

The Nolloulng phologrophs Were shown $o huims

n 6 0 S
3

PETER CHARLES BLEIK (three difforent photographs)
ALLIN TATEH

THOMAS QRAYDCH I'OGLESOHG

ALAN CANFORA

<

An unlmeumn cubject vearing boots, dungarees,
dark Jacket, &nd giesses, ptanding on hillside,

6/18/70__«:__Parma, Onle rile CLevoland_98-2140

Shs
R ... oo

This document contains nc:lhu recommendations nar zencluvions of the FBI. i1 ts the property of the FBIl and is lsaned te your agency
it ond its contenis are not 1a be distributed outside your agency,

H
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RICHARD CONRAD FELDER | l “
‘ i

JERRY RUPE ’lv

THOMAS DAVID MILLER

— adviced that the only individual he rocomn
1‘1

o 1

A ——— 2 TEEARAEE Y = e =~ -

by name in ALLWN TATD, DTrET wes on cowpud Frildey, Saturday
and Sunday wnirhts and

reealls that TATE was carrying _
aword envroximately th cet long on I'rlday cvenine. *
cuamoy rocall Lf TATD was present at the time the ROTC BurTrding
was bmined on the evening of May 2, 1970.

Pcelec{:od the photo~ravh of PITYEY
as heing mdividual viho wog
&t RSU and as o0 '}'-w}i'\_fj‘(}_i_l:_g.l‘ o e

gL UG Weld g A WLITRA \4(,‘.3.]11 [y
: .
sSunday nlent,

Loy : \ LT "
chmou reenll if ULUTK wag on cunpus sSaturday
e¢vening at the LUIC flira.

He sclected the photosraph of GNEEINEER o5 «n

indivmho is in the Chemistry LeboiRcory 4t THE sane

SLITE]
- N el

time 8.

1 P T

]

) nat he would be able te recognlze
y of the persons directly responsible for scetting fire to the
ROTC Bullding,

ndicoted that because of the darkness at the
£ - L
[ 4

Ame AP FTha Plaer ey dosalvb s
2 8l LUhNE LTATe Nt 4sunts




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION™

1 bore. June 19, 1970 ‘

Kent, Ohic, was contacted and after bojnq advised of the matter
under investiqation and the identity of the interviewing
agents advised as follows:

Chio

Ravcina,

and

y SARY S colleqge with two years
at Hent u-tate Uu-vm: ity (I\._uJ). I strtended KS5U beginning
spring, 1963, and ending at the termination of the fall
guartoer, 196%,

Ravenna, Ohio,

"on Saturdaoy, llay 2, 1970, between 8:20 p.m,
and 9:15 p ne, L was okt the cawous of XSJ nzar the heserve
Officcrs Trolning Corps (ROTC) building. I observed a
vhite male at this tine anproach the FOITC huilding, light
a white cloth vhich he carricd, and theon recach Lhrough Lhe
broken wvindow, setting the curtains on the inside of the
building on fire., I have previously described this vhite
male in a signed statement.

"Today I have viewed 22 photoqraphs displayed
to me by the intcrvicwing aagcnts. Thotograrh described
on the back as 'Unknewn Subject, centcer of photo, facing

t - CO Y Y T L~ £ o~
camerat, is a yhotuq;—u' h of the person I saw set fire to

the curtains inside the ROTC bullding.

"I have initialed the backs of all 22 photographs.

6/17/70 = Ravenna, Ohio L Clevelal

On b ¢ at ___ A Fiie # o "

98-.2140

" sa
b.Y_‘______S_‘}_ Date dictated 6/18/70

Thiz document contging neithos recommendations nor conclusions of tha FBIL, it is the property of the FBl and is looned to your agency:
it and H1 contents ore not to be distcibuted cutaide your ogancy, v
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CV 98-2140 i\

"I have read this staotement consisting of this ‘

and one other page and have signced each page and initialed
cach correctien which I made. I now sign this statement

because it 1s true,
/= A

1 Agent FBI Cleveland,

"Witnessecd:
1.0 /

WSpecial Agent, FBI, Cleveland,

The following photographs were displayed to

THOMAS DAVID TILLER, oka, Tom Aguinas
F ALLEN TATE
PETER CHARLES DBLEIX
UNSUB {center of photograph, facing camera)

THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLESCHNG

JERRY RUPE
RICHARD CONRAD FELBER

ALAN CANFORA



CVv 98-~2140

3

'
W—-
PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard)

PETER CHARLES RLEIK (long halr and beard, no shirt)




PRt . Ty

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘ c
pY | . Dare__June 19, 1970 ‘

1

F5d EN
. was 1nLerviewed at hls rn51denc
He was advised of the identitices of the
interviewing Agents, at which time he was given a numkaer of
photogrdpns and rceouvested to view these photographs to deter-
mine if he could recegnize eny of these individuals as having
been on the KSU campus or near the burning of the ROTC Building
on May 2, 1970,

_ viewed these nhotoaramns and stated tha

he recognized a number of them individuals from having seen
them in the past on or near the campus of K5U. However, the
only individual that appecared familiar to him that may possibly

B e o O e it ™
uu.tJ,uuH_.] while 1t was arlome 1s
He stated that the individuzl he was tlum_. o1 I\-Jou!c.i have

bleond huir, weighing approximately 160 pounds, had cut-off shirt
on, and at the tiwme he saw him nesr the ROTC Duilding he would

have been wearing a head band and carrying eJLher roclks or a

stick.
qstated the photograph of preared
a very goo eness of this individual and STtnough he

v
= - =y ey £42T4
10t P“‘-" tively idenci 'F" him frem the |J1Au tuk{.l.t-_[ h N L8 xl

that if he saw him in a 1i ncuo, he definitely could 11Lntify
this individual or eliminate him as the pverson_ha vag king
of, He stated from viewing the photcgraph of he
felt that this may possibly be the incdividual L€ saw running
toward the ROTC Building on May 2, 1970,

'Jn"

o be
11

—-.-v- i

D;
3
k

. 6/18/70 ' Kent, Chio F“’ﬁ Cleveland 98214
n Land L ]

5/18/7
by Date dictgted

This dacumant contalns neither recommendations nor eoncluslons of the FBI. It i the prepeety of tha FBI ond s iooned to your agaceyt .
.
It ond Its contants gte nat to be distributed outside your agency. AN |
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L

/"\ /‘

-FEDERALBUREAUOFINVEEHGANON

Senicr student,
who resides at

- _ Pennsylvania, advised that
one indiwvidual whom he identified from a
photogaph on liay 2, 1970, as being with a group of students
and other persons in the vicinity of the ROTC Buildinga,
He identified this individual as ALLEN TATE. He staed
that he could not state the activities of TATE on the
occasion of the burning of the ROTC Building, but he was
definitely with a group of perscns near the ROTC Building.

stated that— a KsU student
Chio, probably observed TATE on the

2, 1970 or knew of his activities.,

_ stated that he uas accomranied by Miss

U S student ffom* Ohio, on the
evening of llay 2, 1970, who observed the same activities

as he did concerning the burning of the ROTC Building,
= :Iisﬁ.s employved at cl—
nd uSually finishes work at approximately

H =t
: De.n, He stated she is presently living at home.

from
evening o

? stated that he had heard that

-as ated that she knew the persons who were
invoived in the burning of the ROTC Building, KSU, on
May 2, 1970, and had further stated to persons he desired

not to name that she would give the names of these
individuals if required to do so.

stated that he determined that a KsU
student who was ultimately shot and killed named ALLISOR
KRAUSE from Pittsburgh was one of the young ladies who entered
the Johnson Hall ladies' restroom on lMay 4, 1970, He stated
she was one of the individuals whom he observed urinating
in a Pepsi Cola lmtle and ordered her off the premises of
Johnson liell,

' —_ Pittsburgh 98-1317
. On 619/70_«__ (- Lennsylvania rites_Cleveblnd 95-2140

- [<Wir}
b"--—"""'_'—"'L?':L— - Date dictoted 6/19,/70

This document containg neither reccrimondotivng ror concluslons of the FBL. It Is the property of the FBI and Is looned te your ageneys
1t ond Vis contents ote not 1o ke digtributes outside }OUr Bgenty,

—
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF IRVESTIGATIC

. c

(1) | '

— a student gl L . ey s ity
(¥sU), Kent, Ohio, ond a resident of
Ohlo, was shown a group of 22 photograpins.

advised that soma of the individuals depicted
in the photos appeared famillar to him, however, he does not
associate any of these individuals with the burning of the U.S. Arn
ROTC Building on the campus of KSU or the subscquent confrontation
between the Chlo Natlonal Guard and KSU students during the period
May 2-4, 1970,

" lle belleves that ne ig familiar with some of the
individuals depicted in the photographs as he has seen them on
the campus at II8U. He noted that be knows thegce individuals by
thelr face and enpearance rether than by their names,

on__ 6 /17/70 " Ohi Fils#___Cloveland 0R=2140
n. BT/ a ;_ hio . 4.9

: A
SA
|!Y.__,_,,_S, ~ ':ﬁ‘ﬁz'.j'}:':f“‘_'— " Date dictated 6&8/-.{;0»#»
This documant contoins neither recemm nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FOI and is looned to your agency:

It cad Its contents ota not to be distributed outside your agsncy.

va O
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PO Jud (Rey. 31/ 69)

7 -
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
i " e June 18, 1970
S _ /1003 Falls,
Ohlo, ohscrved the follouing 22 photocovraphs and advised

he did not sece anyone wno is iaentical to the persons
involved in the burning cf the ROTC Building on the
Kent State University Cenmpus on liay 2, 19701

TIIONAS DAVID ILLER, &ka, Tom Acpdnas I
ALLEIT TATEH
PETLR CIIARLES BLEIK

UHSUB (center of photograph, facing comera)

TIOHAT GRAYDOW YCOULLSONG

JERRY KUPE
RICHARD CONRAD FILBER

ALAN CINPURA

LY l .

On 6/17/70 a_ ¥ent, Ohio File#__Clavelsnd 98-2140

| S . . |
by __ S;%.___ — .. bote diclo!ed_j),éls)ézo.___,__ﬁ____

1t §s the property of the FBIl and is leaned 10 your agency:

This document conigins reither recomn:endations nor conclusions of the FB!,
it and irs contents are not to by dislributed outside your agency.
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; “1C

PETER CIARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard)

|1|

PETER CHARLES BLLEIK (long hair and beard, no shirt)




PO AL KLY, 17 6%)
-

r 7
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 c

_June 18, 1970

Yent, ‘ -

Ohio, advised that none or tl : DHO ograph
he viewed on June 18, 1970, was thc, phOtO’_‘jra\’)n oEf t¢he
individual he saw throwing flares into the RGTC Building:

—;

THOMAS DAVID NILLER, &ka. Tom Zguinas

ALLELN TATE
PETER CHARLES DBLEIR
UNSUB (center of phetoqraph, facing camera)

THOMAS GRAYDON TCCLESCHS

JERRY RUPRE
RICQIARD CONRAD FELBER

ALAN CALTTFORA

; ’
|

on 6/18/70 I\enL!WOIlio File Cleveland 98-2140 B
+ 5"—‘ |

by SAa T E——S——— ,___.__c_._;u_._h-_,__w Date dictated j{;g)/_?_o___w I
Tkis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. 1t ix the property of the FBI and is foaned to your ogency:

it ond its ¢ontents ore not 10 be distributed cutside your ageney.
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PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard}

|

PETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard, no shirt)
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/
FEDERAL BUREAU O INVESTIGATION : 0

Dote 6/19/70

(L)

was contacted at hils residence,
Sanousry, and shown a series of 22
phObngaOPS of individuals who MJ&ht huve baeen present at the
burning of the ROTC Building niversity (KsU),

Kent, Ohio, ecn May 2, 1970, had been pr0v1ouﬂjy
interviewed by Agents of the 2t 1 Line he esteblished his
position on the campus of KSU orl paturday, ay 2, 1970, as being
at the burning of the ROTC Bullding.

could not identify eny of the indlviduals
in the photographs he wis shown and could nrovlde no iunbhnr
tnformation ag to the octusl burning of the Luildis
he did state that a triend of hig Jrom Sandovsky,
wag with him af tne burning of the bullding and pcThap
identify scmne of the individuvals in the photOfraphs.

O™ ‘K h".{f.?ﬂ.._.__ﬁ?__ oA kv, Ohla Filo # Cleaveland 082100 L

b KJ‘.:_Y Dote dictated 6!1971?0 -
This docemant <ontain? paitrar tecnmmandslions nor eEnclusions of the FBL It is the preperty of tha FB1 ond Is loaned to your agancy:
It ond its contenta cre not 1o bo disteibuted outside your agoney,

I
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e | -~

FEDERAL BUREAU GF* INVESTIGATION 6

6/19/70

Date.

&)

y» Sandusky,
vwas contached atv his vesglidence and showa a seriles ol 22 pholograpl
of individualg who mighi have been presernt at the burning of the
ROTC puilding at Kent state Univevsity (Ksu), Kent, Ohio, on

May 2, 1970,

vcmlld rake no ldentlfication of the 1ndivic
in the pildoonraniis and further siated that during mogst.of the act

burning of the huildirng he was not in a good position to sce who
was a&ctually participaiing as he wvag on top ol Johnson Hall,

or__B8/1T/7Q ot Sandusky,-Ohio— —Filer__Cloveland 98-2240

i 3 FAXe i
"DP?%!FJ' Date dictated . ,.—9!-7“
This decurmant containg neitte: razoninendations nor cnaclusiong of the FBi. it is the propuriy of the FM and is fcened to your agency:

i* £nd its gonlante aro not to ba distributsd outside your agoncy,

IR
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_FEDERAL BUREAU Q% INVESTICATION 46

6-19-70

1 Date_

Y C::-ioce ralls,
O was advlsed of the ldentity of the interviewing Agents.

vas shown phoboprapins of the following pecple, and she
.Sed abe 1s unable fe identify any of the people In the
photogranhs, as people vwho took part in the burnineg of the
Kent. State University (KSU) ROTC buliding on the {SU campus
on May 2, 1970: '

TICOMAS DAVID MILLER, aka., Tom Aquinsas
ALLEN TATE

PETER CHARLEE BLEIK

UHSUB (center of photograph, facliyg camers)

THOMAS GRAYDON FOGLEGORG

JERRY RUPE

6.17-70 ., Cuyahoga Falls, Ohlo Cleveland G8-21490

Filo g

. Y IRF
Date dictated 6 +7 fo

This Jucumant contains nalther rezommandations nor conelusions of the FBI. It is the propurty of tha FBI ord Is loanad 1o your egancy:
It and Its contenis are rot 1o be distributed vufsida your agency. ’

54
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——
PETER CHARLES BLEIK {long hair and beard)

FETER CHARLES BLEIK (long hair and beard, no shirt)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION b

June 19, 1970

Date.

4

Kent Hall, Kent State University, was advised of the

ﬁF i—hn ini*nri—'retnhn hetond a at \v'h‘\ ~r A4

e was 11 1y 4 ('hnA a
+1NG AJENL S, 1Cn LimMe nNe wWis 1urhisi

number of photographs and requested to view these phoLographs
to determine if any of these individuals were present during the
burning of the ROIC Building at Kent State University on

May 2, 1970.

Mm\ged all of the photographs made
available to hiin, at which time he stated that he did not

recognian any oz the Jndividuals as having been present during

= ~F =haAa DOVIYY Tl s 1 TTm dade T deln b b m wam
| 98 13- uua.u.n.ug CL tne KOG uu.n..\,u.x.nk_gg LA oLl Nuwovel , LildLe il wago

not in a position to eliminate any of these individuals, he
just wanted to make it known that he could not recagnize any
of them as personz that he recalled as having seen on campus
the evening ¢i May 2, 1970,

Y

5/18/70" Kent, Ohio Cleveland 98-2140
- On_ qt % File §

> S
by Date dictated

This documant containg neither recommandations nar conclusions of the FBI. Lf is the property of the FBI ond s loanad to your ageney:
it and lis contents ore not 1o ba distributed outslde your agency, -
-
S
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el " Ve
" _FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION l G
i bore__June 19, 1970

Agents, was furni,hed a grouP of photographu and rF(UPStGd
to view these photographs to determine if ke could recoagnize
any of these individuals as having been present on campus
during the burning of the ROTC Building at Kent
(KSU) on May 2, 1970.

_reviewed these nhotcoraphs after which he
4. 1. £ Yo

o de mommm e dT L Ban W oan i wed S Y o A o e e o
ciridc s0me Or wine J.IIU.LVJ.UU’JJ..b UPIJECJLL.’J J-.FJ I.IJ..LJ-CIL LU il.LIIl’

however, the familiarity of these individuals did not necessarily
indicate that he had seen them at the burning of the ROTC Building
and that he was unable to make any positive identification.

State bniversity

6/18/70 Kent, Ohio Cleveland 98-2140
OnZ at _ File s
Y- o/
b"———__- Deote dictoted
This document containg neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FB1. {1t is the propaity of 1he FBI and is loonad 16 your agoncy

1t ond It3 contents cre not 1o be distributed outside your agency.
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-FEDERAL BUREAU O} INVESTIGATION

wﬁw:ld

was zhovwn

Nate

e

viduals

phetograpns of the following indi

G BLIATK

’1]"".”'“1!.) > L_J ALI PP

m;‘stuwd that he could not identify any of
the above LV LG an hn’uﬁ iinv the pgroup of five or eix
r ot the burni EOTC buildirg

Jd
males he had secn in tha vicinity of the vurning
&t Kent State Univarsity on May 2, 1970, and who attewrpted 4o
cause students to throw rocks and disrupt the efforis being mada

to extinguish the fire.

=

Fies_ Cleveland 98-21lo

6-17-70

Dato dictotsd

This decument contoins naithar racommendations nor conclreaizns of the FIil. 1t Is the propurty of the F21 ond [ loened to your agancyt

It ond its contents gre not 1o be disiributad cutsids your egepcy.. "
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. "= FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1‘

June 18, 1970

Date,

Kcnﬁ Oh1bdﬁé;nﬂdVlqu ofnﬁhe 'den 'j'

ne vicwing Agents and was dig A -
photonraphu rhich are listed below,
advised he was unable to ldentify any ol {hese ncrsons as

having been at the scene of the hurning of the ROTC Duildlng

on the Kent State Universliy (KSU) campus on the evening
of May 2, 1970'

PETER CHARLES PLEIKX (3 photos)
ALA CANTORA

RICHARD COIRAD TELBER

THOMAS GRAYECH FOGLISOUG

6/18/70 '~ Kent, Ohio Cleveland 98-21410

File #

/18 /70
Dote dictated

This documant contains nelther recommendotions nar conclusions of the TBL It ia the property of the FBI and is looned 1o your agaonc
It end its ¢onfents ore not 1o ba distribuied outaida yaur agency. 9
e .‘,,,__T“,_...

TP
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JEREY RUPE .
ALLEY TATE
UNKWOUN SUBJECT




FDa0l (Rav, 435-64)

/‘./-'.\ "ﬁ
- FEPERAL GUREAD GF IHVESTIGATION G
Date 6/19/70
1
Akkron, idontily Of \peci

Apents i3I,
Frecaent ©

Sh ut'l'd 3hod
withv an Advico oi Rippis Yerm vbich he road, szid he understood
but refursed to enccute hy zignature, His wothor also vead a
copy of the Advice of Rights Fera, statoed che understond the
purpese of this {form and was agreeable to Che FRI LAgenis
prezent to interview her con,

. stated he is 17 yoors
i are and 1 a ctucoeprt ot VWeodieior: Hleh HBehcol, Peninauln,
Ohic, M2 wax Told thoe purpose of the interview with Liwm wagm
to chow Liin som: photozrophs in connection with tho buening

of the IOTC Bullding con the Kent State Univesoity ISV} ew.nus,
Kent, Ghio, on the night of May 2, 19070, Eald he
was agrecable to viewing these naotoﬂrwrh’

e was shown a groun of puntographs whiich incinded
the Tollowiap tndividusle vie Lo abaorved on e REU ooy v
Kent, Ciuilo, on the night of lay 2, 1470¢, at {he scone of the
burning of the ROIC Building

SVIOUSLY WIOWIL LC as

_(um)

JERRY RUPE, (previously known to

e ESE—————— .
on ___8/18/73 __ a Akron, Ohie _Flles Cloveland CR-2140
by_ _ - — _ Date dictgted /19 70 .

Thia documont contiing asither rocemmeniations noe conclutions of tha FIY, It is the preperty of the FB! ond 1s lcaued to your cosncy:

93

it cnd ity contonis ora not 10 be distrihured ovisida your agency.
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. 1C.

RICUHALD COITAD FRLBEN (previously known to
as RICK (LRd).

statad he had no additieonal
infornation to furnish the ¥BI concerning the burniung of the
ROTC Building, KSU, Kent, Cnhio, on May 4, 1u70.




302 (Rov. 4-15-64)

A A

-FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ﬂ !'

1 Date 6'19_70 ' 1

of the followling inaividuals:

ALLEN TATE

AT

THOMAS FOOLESCHG

THOMAS DAVID |

After vicuing these photographs, {seid e aia
not recognize any of them as persons he knew or 4s anyone he
had scen throwing rocks or burning rugs at the ROTC bullding
at FKent State University on May 2., 1070, Ifone of these
individvals was identified by ms those persons he had
ceen stealing a filre hose at ti Tire.

QSt-ated that he doubted very seriously whether
he would be able to positively identify anyone he had scen

involved in the ROTC building inciden%, even if he saw these
individuals perscnally.

o-6-17-70 W ovio ., Cleveland 98-2140

Y : : Date dictored 6- 17-70

This document contoinsg neither recommendotions nor conclusicns of the FBL !t is the pruparty of the FBI and is lconed to your agency:

't and i1s contents gre not 1o ba distribuied cutside yobr ogancy. .

95
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1

" FEPERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

g lded
bore___ B/19/70 -
v

sltatrd after viewing a proup of

<? photoprapins ol indiviauals believed to De involved in tha
burning ol the ROTC Dullding at Nent Stnte Univorsity (B0,
Bent, Chio, on May 2, 1870, that nane of the individuals viewed
wore idcentical to the individuals ha observed ot the burning,

6/19/70 Warven, Ohio __ Fites__Cleveland 98-2140
e IR YUY

.3 docoment cantains neither rocammendrtions ner canclusions of the F35 It Is tiva property of the FBL ond is loured to your agencys

nd Its contenis ara not to ku dictributed cutside your agency.
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FD-202 (kev. 4-15-64)

" A 11}1)!; -
the Lol wo .afividuals:

A8

UHKNOWH INDIVIDUAL

PETER GUARLES BLEIK
RICHARD CONRAD FELBER

JERRY RUPE

|

ALLEN TATE
THOMAS DAVID MILLER
THOMAS CGRAYDON FOGLESONG

. 6-22-70 (NN coio Cleveland 98-2140

e at File §__ —

s: o 6/22/70

Dete dicruted

hiz dncumeny coatolns nalther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, 11 is the propariy of the FBI and (s lacned to your agency:

LA 13a pontanie asa rat tm ha digiributad antelde verr aoanew.
Lod llg Qentenls org st te b dislributed sulsids your agoney; -

_9|
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CV 98-2140

2 @ |
A y photographa of the foregolng

individuals, dviged that he did not recognize

any of these individuals as persons paprtlcipating in the
activities that occurred on the campus of Xent State
University during the period of May 2, 1970 through

May 4, 1970,



RN

cv 98-2140 '
RIM:ral 7
1 . .

father,
awing fizonts that hls gtepscen is

1M *kft Cuyahaga #alls, with his parent's
pormisslon, uring the fivst part of Jura. 19 2{ter he
got out of high uohﬁﬁl fcr the summer., conbleded

his Junlor year at Cuvehoas Falls Hich Lonoo
told his parentas he wished Mrourd t;ne S bucLes
during the summ=r of 1870. mseemenmy O S 100U Lnow chere nls
gtepson Ls or how to peb in tcuch with bhim, called
hisg parents on ahocut June 7, 1970, and stated wag 1n Plorida
and was planning to go to Atlants, Georgia,

advised he would tell his stepson that the

FBE wished tc show him some photographs the nexi time *
calls homa, w1ll contact the .’1{10“1, Onlo, PELOOILLICE

a’ soon as ne nears Irom his son and cop nosng D & place
where photographs can be shouwn to wlll be
returning to Cuyahoge Falls for hlrn s in Heptenber, 1970,

- e - e k!



cv 98:2 140 - d
TIB:bmd ‘ ‘
i 1

adviscd ) . : ]
Oitlo, ecarl} ot ¢ enroute to Doston, Ma ;8achusetls,
She adviceu she does no* know hieg mode of travel or exact
destination, however, he is to return within two or three
days, and she would inform him he should contact the Canton,
Ohio, Resident Agency of the FEI,

on Juns 17, 1970,

m Ohio, u!uc(u her daugnter, *
g currencly 1w Chlcugo, Illluoig, virwtnnw friends, o}

address unlinown, and is to return to Ohio June 19, 197
and thercuftor enter guimer schoal at State University,

Kent, Ohio, June 22, 1970, She advised her daughter would
be available on or after June 19, 1970C.
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.FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ‘

'1-'

6/23/70

Date

R (cnc, Ohio, ase 22,
°enlor student at Kent State University (XKSu), Kent,

Ohio, was recontacted June 23, 1970, at which time she
was shown & group of 22 photographs of various male
individuails, '

he ldentifled a photograph

' date of birth Aurust Eii 1iiii_
, ual whom she recognized,
statedms the person she referred to Y Her
sigcned statemen urnished to the FBI on May 14, 1970. She
sald he i3 the individual she talked to on May é, 1G70 at
Kent, Onlo, at which time he told her he was involved in

the burning of the TC_Bu ne at XKSU on May 2, 1970.
She continued that wdmitted to her he crawled
through a window of the ROTC Bulldineg and started the fire:
from the inside while some of his friends and hers
started the fire from the outside, dalso told

her he was from Cantnn, Chio and was not & student at KSU
but that he had a brother who was a student at KSU.

on-_ 6/23/70 . Kent; Ohlo ci. . Cleveland 98-2140

» ‘ 6/23/19

by Date dictcted

This decument nonioins neither recommendntions nor conciusions of the FB1. W Lx the property of the FBL and 15 leencd 10 yout vgencyt

it and I's contents ore not to be digtridyrcd ovtside your agency.
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THOMAS GRAYDION FOGI.E30N
LOB 5-7-55

6r 3" 180 1bs.

Blond hair - blue eyes

TRIOMIT SUBJLCT L
?Léntcr of photo, facing
canera)

PETER CHARLES BLETID
(long hair & bearg
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FELB

RICHARD CONRAD

THOMAS DAVID MILLER
aka TOM AQUINAS

DOB L~15-19

5t g"  130-140 1bs,
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PETER CHARLES BLELK
hair, beard, and




T A

}. R
;‘.
£
13
.
b
-
L
b
b




PETER CHARLES BLEIK
(long hair o beard)

ALAN CANFORA
DOB 2-13-kUq

o' 7" 135 1bs.
Blond hair - green eyes
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ral:
« 7 TUNITED STATES GOV INMENT : Y .ln

1 - Mr. C, D. Deloach o

Memorandum 1 - Mr, A. Rosen Pt

S et

‘h

1 - Mr. C. L. McGowan e
. . r.rlt_
ro T Mr. '_W. C. SlL‘tllY?.,Qf', DATE: 6/10/70 k::_
| ) b 1 - Mr. W. C. Sullivan !
FROM Moo ©. D. Brennan;// E 1 - Mr. C. D. Brennan =
s S 1 - Mr. G. H. Menzel .

PLTER CHARLES BLEIK; A“"'

DOUGLAS CHARLES RMACK; RICK FELBER; | )
JERRYYRUPE;

7‘ ”i'
SABOTAGE; SEDITION CIVIL RIGHTS -

FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY ’R
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY |

By airtel 6/5/70, Cleveland advised that Philip Mo
Attorney, Internal Security Division, Department of Justice,
had contacted that office following a review of reports in t
investigation which concerns the burning of the ROTC buildin
at Kent State University on 5/2/70,

Mr. Morris advised he was not inclined to present
sabotage case to a Federal grand jury at this time until
additional investigation is conducted beccause he saw no reas
;to call uncooperative witnesses and that if it was necessary
to call such persons to testify, he desired additional infor
concerning them on which he could base his interrogation. H

advised that subject“nd Bleik are the only subje
. he would consider in connectiv ith a sabotage violation.

Mr. Morris advised that he desired certain potential witness
be reinterviewed and exhibited photographs for identificatio

purposes, which photographs were not available at the time o©
| the initial interview.

-

As relates to the other subjects, Mr. Morris advis
[it would be more appropriate to consider charging them with
iolation of Title 18, Section 231, U. S. Code. This sectic

g 98 HGHTY-
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Memo to Al l1livan .
Re:
Peter Charles Bleik; Douglas Charles Cormack;

Ric : d

erry Rupe;

of the Antiriot Law prohibits interference with firemen or
police during civil disorders. Mr. Morris stated a decision
on such charges could not be made until the Internal Securit
Division consults with the Criminal Division which handles
this violation.

It was pointed out to Mr. Morris that local or sta
authorities would probably initiate prosecutive action befor
the investigation requested by him could be completed. Alth
apparently sufficient evidence of such Antiriot Law violatio
is available, Mr. Morris advised that Assistant Aftorney Gen
J. Walter Yeagley, had been contacted and concurred with his
recommendation to request additional investigation before an
Federal prosecutive action is initiated.

It is agreed that the investigation requested woul

be important in the event of a trial, particularly with resp
to a sabotage violation bym‘d Bleik, but it appe
that this request by the De e-steps an immediate

decision on the Antiriot Law charges against seven subjects.
Such a tactic is in keeping with foot dragging by the Intern
Security Division.

Attached is a letter to the Attorney General reque
an immediate decision as to prosecutive action against those

subjects in this case who may have violated the Antiriot Law
statute,

RECOMMENDATION: ‘

That the attached letter to the Attorney General
requesting an immediate decision as to prosecuting subjects
for violaticn of the Antiriot Law be, approved.

N e T At Mo oy g e —am | e e ars m ner L. - E U
4 s - ——————rr— e g
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- } 1 - Mr, C. D, Dcl.oach
1l - Mr, A, Rosen
1 -Mr. C, L, McGowan

The Attorncy General _ Jﬁly 6, 1970
/9 ' © 1 - Mr., W.. C, Sullivan :
Director, T3l l - Mr, C, D, Brennan

l1 -« Mr. G, H, Menzel

7 ¢ oud others
ON; CIVIL RIGHTS -

FID"PALLY PlOT”CTTD ACTIVITY; . i
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY /-

[

Reforence 1g nado to ny letter dated June 11, 1970,
in tluls matter which reguested an early decision as to whothﬂr
progsecutive actlon woa varrantead concornling cortain subjects

1anIVﬂJ in the destruction of tho Reserve Officﬂr"' Tr11n1nw
Corps building at Kent State Univorsity May 2, 1970,

A representative of this Buresu attendod o meoting
at Ravenna, Ohio, ou June 25, 1970, with llr, Jerris Leonard,
gcolatant Attorney fGeneral, Clvil Rishts Division, who advised
that he had reguested this meeting on your sporific instruction,
Those attonding the moetinz also included representntives of tho
Portngo County, Uhio, Progecutor's Office and the Ohio State
Hishwny Patrol.,

Mrr, Leonord pointed out that it had always been the
rolicy of the Depoartment of Justicoe in situatlons of this typo
to defor to state authoritices in licu of Federal prosecution,
He advisad that it had been decided to turn over to the Portane
County, COhlo, Prosocutor's Office all cvidence and information
ralativg to the invostigations of incidents at Kent State
University between Mny 1, 1970, and May 4, 1970, Y¥r, Ronald J
Kane, Prosccutor, Portago County, Ohio, assurel Mr, Leounard ‘
that he would vigorously pursue the evidence and infornation /4 -
received and gsecurve prosccution aczaingt any individual who '
has viclated state laws 1n conuoction with tho ahove incilden

) Mr, Leonard was adviged during this mecfing that reports of
*P investication of these incidents by the Ohio State Hlghway

{ - Patrol and tho Olin Natioual Cusard are forthconmdne and wil

bo furnished to llr, Kana,

daom o i ra m-lln r
e — } ~ REC 53
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The Attorney General

Inasmuch as Federal prosecution in this matter im
no longer being considercd, no further investigation will be
conducted in this case unless specifically requested by you,
You have been furnished the results of previous investigation
and a closing report will be promptly submitted.

1 - The Deputy Attorney General

1 ~ Agsistant Attorney General
Civil Rights Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General
Internal Security Division

NOTE:

See memorandum C, D, Brannan to W. C, Sullivan
captioned as above, dated 7/2/70, GHM:pab..
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e i L L “Per.oach~..
’ - Y - Rosen

- Mr. we O Sullivan
- Mr. C, D, Brennan

- Mr. G, H. Menzel
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7/8/70

AIRTEL
‘f’f

/7 To: SAC, Cleveland (98-2140)

From: Direcctor, FBI (98-46479) :
W and others l
’ T IVIL RIGHTS -
FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY:
DESTRUCTION QOF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

ReCVteletype G6/25/70.

In view of the Department's decision in this matter
that information and evidence will be turned over to the local
progsecutor in Ohio in lieu of Federal prosecution, there appeai
to be no basis for additional investigation in this case.

Accordingly, the Attorney General has been adviscd
that no further investigation will be conducted in this case
unless such has been specifically requested by the Department.

Cleveland will therefore discontinue investigation a:
promptly submit a closing report. Advise by return communicat;
the date 1t is contemplated such a report will be submitted.
.dissemination of information or evidence in this matter shall 1

made by Cleveland to local authorities until you are so advisec
y the Bureau,

= . PR ey
'3 o ommramt X RO L YT
- O R < 19 U

1 B Lo L 8 1970

5! NOTE:

- R m——

———

By memorandum 7/2/70, the Director was advised that
the Department decided to make available to the loca%¥rohio
prosecutor all information and evidence in this case for loca:
——— prosecution in lieu of Federal prosecution. It was recommends
—— and approved by the Director that the Attorney General be adv:
that no further investigation will be conducted unless specif:
i requested., Cleveland is therefore being requested to discont:
- 1nvestigation and submit closing rerrt. &7
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FBI !
Date:  6/25/70 l
!
Transmit the folloewing in - e _: ;
{Type in plointext or code) | .
AIRTEL ]
Via i »
/ {Priority) I
e e e e e e e L
J;/’ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (98-46l79)
/ FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (98-2140) (P)
susszcr: (R
ETAL
SABOTAGE; SEDITION;
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT
PROPERTY; CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968 -
INT]:;RFERING WITH FEDERALLY &5
PROTECTED FACTLITY ’ ‘
Re Bureau iiiei‘nonﬁ iall 6/24/70; Cleveland
report of SA /23/70.
Bns . lL) (RM) A T1m
2 - L,J.eve.l.ar;"__ : 40
= ) K 4ot .
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N l\/{_,x @5 gy o7 1970
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} focidl fgent in Charge
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BURFKAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINCTON, D.C. 20535
File No,

Cleveland, Ohio

Jun. 25, LY70

iPE’l‘ER CLARLES Hm z;l |

TNINT AT MITADRT IO O NI . -
LAJuUATLuM I

LR LAY P& R VI VLT P o RS o )
RICHARD CuNRAD FELBER;
THOLIAS ! COG O

] Gy o
DESTRUCTION OF GUVERNMEIL _
PROPERTY; CIVLL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968 -

INTERFERIuG WITH FEDERALLY
PROTECTE) 14 CILITY

-

» was displayed a group
Dii A y Special Agents of the
Federal Bureau of Investigation. He statea rrom t.is :r
he recognized JERRY RUPE and ALLEN TATE as having been o
Kent State University (KSU) campus on the evening of Ilay
1U70. He said that he had not seen TATE in the vicinity
the U. S. Army ROTC Building at the time persons were
attempting to set fire to this bullding, but later saw him
in the area of the swAll archery shed tha+t nr Luried and
also at the Tri-Touers arca.

-

stated that he had geen JERRY RUPE in the
immediate vicinity of the U, S. Arnmy ROTC Building when
persons from tiie crowd assembled around tihe bullding were
attempting to set fire to the building. Ile commented
he had never seen RUPE trying to set fire to the U, g.
Army ROTC Building, but he had seen him throw stones and
also had been agitating the crowd. le stated he had observed
RUPE burn a United States of America flag and had later

“ seen him beating an unknown person who apparently had attemptec

to taly anhotograph at the time he was burning the American
Tlar. again stated that at no time had he seen RUPE

o=




re: (R
ST L

GABOTAGE; SEDITION; ‘
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNLIENT

FROPERTY 3 CIVIL RIGIHTS ACT OF 1968 -
INTERFERING WITH IEDERALLY

PROTLCTED FACILITY

attempting to set fire to the building. ,

The folluinet is a list of the photographs
observed by

PETER CHARLES BLEIK (3 photos)

ALAN CANFORA

RICHARD COURAD FELBER <

THOMAS GRAYDON TOGLESONG

I

THOMAS DAVID MITLER

- JERRY RUPE
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BTA
SABQTAGE; SEDITION;

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERIRMENT
PROPERTY 3 CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1963 -
IITTERFPERING WITH FEDERALLY

PROTECTED FACILITY

ALLEN TATE

UNKNOWN SUBJECT

tnis document centains noithar
TeCommend 0ions nor conslusione of
the Ful b tha pior- iy of

tha T ondfsfacos . ta v
itondit:conlents ro nob oy o
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Domestic Intelligence Division

INFOGRMATIVE NOTE

Date 7/7/70

The attached refers to Bureau letter
to the Attoiney General 7/6/70 vh ch
adviscd no additional srbotn investiga-

+ti0n r'-nnr-a'-n-nn' {thre huvn? ng n{' t1he ot
L0 conce nurn

X L T LS R PR )
(o]

-tare Universuuy ROTC Uumld pe vould he
conducted in absence of a specifiec request
from the Department, Cover mernovandum
anproving this lettier s also stiachod.

This cction resulicd Ifrom the decigion
oi +he Department to turn over information
and evidsnce to loecal authorities in lien
oi Federal prosecution,

The attached vequasis no disscminn ioi
of ‘nvestigation conducied he made until a
nrocedure to bhe {ollowved is rcceived Erom
the Depooiment,

Cleveland has bcen adviged to discon-
Cinue investigation and submit a cloming
repove hut not {o qu] shh "niovmation to
local avihor L' as without advieca {rom th-
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Form DJ-130

~{Ed 4-76-63) T - s
UNITED STAT ES uuVERNMFN'l . DEPARTMENT OF
‘Memorandum
TO : Director DATE'

Federal Bureau of Investigation

erris Leonard

Asslstant Attorney General L
Civil Rights Division

: \ 6, 1970
and others
abotage; oce on; Clvil Rights -

Federally Protected Activity;

f Destruction of Government Property
Toln, T’rvnrr'
i [IRRRTI R POt
You will please not deliver any of the }““‘“”m
informatlion or execute in any other way Lo

the proposals set out 1in the referenced
memorandum until you receive specific

to be followed relative to this matter

authorization from me.

N VAN
. A memorandum setting out the procedure (\) ! Dt
' will be forthcoming.

cc: Attorney General
~Deputy Attorney General
3Will Wilson
be%iWalter Yeagley
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QPNOMAL 108K HO, 18 e 3010~ 108 LALERIEN
MAY 198 . EDIION ’\\ . .
™, Gl GEN. N7 N, 12X 1o

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

1 - Mr. C. D. Deloach /4))”,/'

Memorandum S S

ro  : Mr. W. C. Sullivan paTE: July 2, 1970 ;E;g?
» 1 - Mr. W. C. Sullivan !"ﬂf*ﬁgj

o . b brgiran S SR

e G <.« oo P Gy
SABOTAGE; SEDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - /1'

FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY; {
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

Investigation of the ROTC building arson at Kent{
State University (KSU), 5/2/70, resulted in the identification
of nine subjects who were reportedly engaged in various acts
including setting fire to the building and interfering with
firemen fighting the blaze which destroyed structure. Since
5/2/70, Cleveland has submitted five reports consisting of
12 volumes totaling more than two thousand pages of investi-
gation in this case,

By memorandum 6/10/70 you were advised that the
Internal Security Division requested certain additional
investigation in this case before any other Federal prosecuti
action would be initiated., Inasmuch as the facts then
indicated prima facie violations by seven subjects of the
Antiriot Law in connection with interference with firemen,
this request for investigation sidestepped making a prosecuti
decision. The Attorney General by letter 6/11/70 in connectic
with the foregoing was requested to promptly advise whether

nrncanntiun anddinn macs wmarnantad T wrnrmle +n +hieoc Ta+tdram
Ma WIS WM LA YL A% L AL wao Wai L il woud e AdM Avpiay [PV Liiad AT v Wl g

the Internal Security Division on 6/15/70 pointed out that
its request for additional investigation related only to the
possible sabotage aspects of the case. The Criminal Division
on 6/15/70, also in response to this letter to the Attorney
General, requested the FBl determine the nature of any local
prosecution at Kent, Ohio. It was explained that this inform:
was desired to support a position that Federal prosecution wat
warranted as to such matters as Destruction of Government Proj
and Antiriot Law viclations considering the Lack of local act:
in over 45 days. —
The attached teletype stated that the Aisisbant 45’
Attorney General, Civil Rights Division, stating b3y
under instructions of the Attorney General, agre to tur
over all evidence and information to the Portage Countyf
Prosecutor in Ohio for local prosecution as to a2ll inci
at KSU between 5/1-4/70, This naturally includes the
burnlng:ggL§£E£7O and the matter relating to the killing of £

5 S IE R oL
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Memorandum to Mr. W. C. Sullivan
RE: ARTHUR SCOTT BARNHARDT, and others

t

-In view of the foregoing, there appears to be no
prospect for Federal prosecution of any violation and no basis
for further investigation by the FBI. Reports of investigatio
by Ohio State Highway Patrol and Ohio National Guard relating

to incidents at KSU between 5/1-4/70 are forthcoming and will
be made available to the Portage County Prosecutor.

RECOMMENDATION

That the attached letter to the Attorney General be
approved advising that inasmuch as all evidence and informatio
in this matter will be made available to local authorities
in lieu of Federal prosecution, no further investigation will
be conducted by the FBI. Upon approval of this recommendation
Cleveland will be instructed to submit a closing report.
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15mit the {ollowing in
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Fel
Date: T/9/70

{Type in p[u:‘n.‘uzt_nr cade)

AIRTAL

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI {93-46479) _1 crc_ D. Bﬁﬁ?ﬂfﬁ\l‘{

FRO&¢ S4C, CLEVELAND (98-2140)(P)

n
?. L
and others ) /ﬁﬂq’i
SACUTAGE; GLOLWIClH; CiVIL RIGHTS - A -

FEDERALLY TROVLCTID ACYPIVITY;
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERIMENT PROPERTY

RE:

: Re Cleveland airtel fo Burecau and all offices,
datcd 5/10/70. )
¥

Dy compumnication dated 7/8/70, tlie Pureau advized 4

in vicew of the Denartmeni's decizion in this navuer that infdr

neLion and evidence will e Larned over Lo the local PYOBEC G

in Chio n liew of rfedzral proscouticn, thove crpeavrs to Lc

no rasis for additiona2l wmnvestigation in this case,
Accordingly, the Attorney Genersl has been advised

that no further investisation will be conducted in this cage

unless guch has been speearfically requested by the Deparmment.

Conscquently, &l) investigatlon rosarding this maite
13 to he discontinued por Burcew wnstructions., Cleveland i3
discentinuing -BV'SuTb&LLun in instant maticr snd anticipeles
a closing report will be submitted by 7/17/70. -

Receiving offices will discontinue all investipgation
regarding this wattar and immediately farnish Uleveland any
pertinent FD-3C2c fer incovparaticn into closing repart,
noting anticlipated date, above, for submission of report 7‘

/

<:5::)“urpau (RM) ~—— | ¢ ﬁo‘i;ZD RS

2 - Bach Office. (W) ReG 37

2 = Cleveland — .

GAll/clo ' . ¢ 11R 4 JUbL Latad
- (120\ Ex 11-.)

Q‘la_:;f.’/

THOIUL 20 ;,,,n/
Approved: -S:iliﬂil_ (} ..... —  Sent

Special Aqenlln Charge
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FBI !
Date:  7/9/70 } ;
' !
osmit the following in {Type in plainiext or code} i .
AIRTEL r
(Priority) :
___________________________________________ L
// /P T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (98-46479)
, - FROM; SAC, CLEVELAND (98-21&0)(P)
| g

SABOTAGE; SEDITION;

DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY;

CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968 -

INTERFERENCE WITH FEDERALLY

PROTECTED FACILITY

00: Cleveland :f

Re Bureau airtel to Cleveland, 7/8/70.

In accordance with Bureau instructions, Cleveland
has discontinued investigation in this matter. Auxiliary
offices have been advised to also discontinue investigation
and promptly submit results to Cleveland Office. Cleveland
will submit closing report to Bureau by 7/17/70.
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= 1 - Mr. A. Rosen
The Attorney General July 27, 1970

1 - Mr. R. L. Shackelford
Director, FBIX 1 - Mr. G. H., Menzel ’

1 - Mail Room (5531 JB)
gnmn CHARLES ¢BLEIK;
DOUGLAS CHARLES#®CURUACK; 7 G

RICHARD CONRAD*FLLDER; O *;ff
THOMAS @ : A C@
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FEDERALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY ;

/
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ity 23 SLDITION; CIVIL RIGHTS - /
DESTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY e

which adviged that no further investigation would bo
conducted concerning the burning ot the Reserve Officers'
Training Corps fncility at Kent State University, Kent,
Ohio, on May 2, 1070, unless specifically requested by you. C
You were also adviged that a closing report would he ; ;_f
submitted concerning this matter. g

There is encloged for your dofornatign a copy of wm e
the closing report of Special Agent dated IG
v July 20, 1970, at Cleveland, Ohio, which containg !urther

inveatigation conducted.

Reference is made to my letter dated Suly 6, 1970,
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A copy of the enclosed report ds being furnished
to Honorable John D. Ehrlichman at the White Houge. Y
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The Attorney General

1 - Assistant Attorney General (Enclosure) : -
Civil Rightse Division

1 - Assistant Attorney General (Enclosure)
Criminal Division

NOTE:

—————

See memorandum Mr. R. L. Shackelford to Mr. C. D.

Brennan, dated 7/24/70, captioned as above, prepared by *
GHM:kks.




1 -~ Mr. W. C. Sullivan
1 - Mr. A. Rosen
1 - Mail Room (5531 JB)
1l - Mr. C. D. Brennan
l] - Mr. R. L. Shackelford
. l - Mr. G, H. Menzel
B
§i - July 27, 1970

BY LIAISON

Honorahle John D. Ehrlichman

Agsigtant to the Pregident
for Domestlc Affalrs

The White Houge

¥ashington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ehrlichman:

Reference is made to my letter dated June 29,
1970, and previous letters, furnishing you the results /q
of investigation of the Federal Bureau of lnveftigation "}i
concerning the burning of aReserve Officers' Training v
Corps building at Kent State University on ¥ay 2, 1970.

There ig enclosed for '‘mation a copy 4
\ of the report of Special Agent dated
July 20, 1970, at Cleveland, Ohlo, which contains the

results of additional investigation conducted.

A copy of this report is being furnished to

the &“.tterne}’ General. EX 11? .. Ry N / /\’ /
" RECI8 iy ~¢47 /| - [~
/Vﬂ Sincerely yours, —
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JOFFICP.OF THAR DIRECTOR

UNITE:'.D STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C, 20535

July 27, 1970

BY LIAISON

onorable John D. Ehrlichman
ssistant to the President
for Domestic Affairs

The White House

Washington, D. C.

H
A

Dear Mr. Ehrlichman:

Reference is made to my letter dated June 29,
1970, and previous letters, furnishing you the results
of investigation of the Federal Burean of Investigation
concerning the burning of a Reserve Officers' Training
; Corps building at Kent State University on May 2, 1970.

There 1s enclosed for formation a copy
of the report of Special Agent dated
July 20, 1970, at Cleveland, OhlU, cnh contains the

results of additional investigation conducted.

F

A copy of this report is belng furnished to
the Attorney General.
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OF GOVERIMENT SROPERTY; CIVIL

RIGHTS ACT OF 1948 - INTERFEREN(
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referenced Bureau airtel to Cleveland, dated July 8, 1970,
Cleveland has discontinued investigation and placed this
matter in a Closed Status.
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ETER CHARLES BLEIX:

DOUGLAS CHARLES CORMACK;
RICHARD CONRAD FELBER; ’ c :

MIAMAQ MDRDAVINOM TNl TSN,

Character:
Synopsis:
SABOTAGE; SEDITION: DESTRUCTION OF
GOVERMNMENT PROPERTY: CIVIL RIGHTS
ACT OF 1968 - INTERFERENCE WITH &
FEDERALLY PROTECTED PACILITY
Synopsis:

Kent, Ohio, witnessed burning of ROTC
uilding an furnlshed names of individuals iii iifognized

owd at fire She stated she obsgerved

c-l- A b e L e R R e
mattemot to set the building on gllre g!qe also
saw UPE burn an American Flag and saw RUPE and an

individual she believed to be RICK FELBER attack a2 fireman.

Photographs of suspects were dlsplayed *,

and he identified those individuals he observed at ourning.
_ described burning as being

preme ditated" inasmuch as some demonstrators possessed

—iam 2 lillale il A SWLS WVSRLIWIIDS LA vl (g e el mg. B ol U §

flares and machetes. He said that only about suc or seven
individuals appeared to actually engage in starting the
fire, and a group.of about 20 persons interfered with the
firemen attempting to extinguish the fire.

— New York, furnished names of

five individuals who ne believed nad m.tne.ased tne burning
of the building. .

-

This document containg nesther recommendations noc concinsions of the FBI. 1t ia the property of the FBI and is ioaned to your sgency; it and ita conte

are oot to be distributed outaide your agency.
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Kent, Oh!o, !urnished the followling informations

She statcd she had been on the Kent: State
University (KaU) campus _on_iho cvendng o;. Liav 2. 1070,

Ned arrived on C aWUﬁc at. abouir 7330
p.M, and hed gone to ihe Commons area where a crowd had
started to gather a:ound the bell she commented the crowd
then bcgan @ march toward the Tri-Towers dormifory areaa,
and upon arriving there, several more studencs joined the
crovd,

After leaving the Tri-Tovers area, the crowd
then marched past the Eastway Center. and returned to the
Commons area, arriving there sometime after 8:00 p.m.
She remarked some cf the perscns in the crowd began t"'\.rowing
etones at the United States Army ROTC Bulldv ng, which is

AAAAA N T T S . P e T X Y .. | il xr vy oAr e
J.U&.-CIL.LU AL LY LiE \.vudnuua. il IUTed \..1'!: Wil J jeRe LV o
she recoqnized in this crowd war=s JERRY RUFD RIC}( FELBER,
and .

— adviced she did not observe either

RUPE or FELILR atitou-ip dg oot fips to the ROTC Building,
tut she did see go Lo one of the windows
vhich had been broxen Zy scones and attempt to sot fire
to the curtains wiih a match., Hz was unsuccessful in these

= - -
efforts, and the crowd had laughed at his attermpts, She

stated she hzd observed JERXY RUPE, and she believes ¥ELBER,
attack one of the firemen from the Kent Firza Department,
They knocked this man down and had also pulled the firehose
away from the firemen, 4“his firehose was pulled into the
crowd and cut with knives., She added FUPE and FELLBER

had knives in sheaths on their legs, and these were used

to cut the hoses. She comrented in addition to these
activities, she had observed RUFE burn an American flag,.

madvised che had ceen some flares
thrown at The R suriding, but they did not appear to have

One

6/23/70 o Kent o Chio File s Clevel and 98-21&0____

SA
by oy, o

'Dnlo diciated 6/2 3/70

This documen? containg neither recemmendations noer cuish.sioas e tha FOL It ts thae property of the FBI and is looned to your opancy:
it and i1s contents are net to be Jdistributed outside your ayency.
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had been with her during these activities, ang he had not

engaged in anything other than to throw a few rocks at the
building. She stated a part of the crowd had then left

the area of the ROTC Building and went to a small building
located on the othzr side of the Commons where some basekall
equioment reportedly was storel and this building was

broken dnto and later burned. She commented she and

nad been with this group,but had not pdrt1c1pated

13 wier 4wy m~E s rairn=aT T Taald 1 A4
LS4 .l.LJ“J oL l.ll&. Sllig .k L L)LlJ.J.U.LI.l\J.

EIESY -~ s
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The group then marched across the campus,
dovm Terrace Drive to East ilain Street and had then
started towsrd downtovm Kent., She said as they were
marching toward the dovmtown area, the Ohio Ustional Guard
had arrived in the KerZarsa, and she and went
bak on campus with several others of the crowd.

This gr

Commons area and ack at the Commons, she
observed the ROTC n flames., She statad
neither she nor had been pregent when

the ROTC Buillding was set on iire and she doea not know
who set the building afire. 5She commented during the time

she had been in the areca of the RCTC Building, she had

not seen anyone IR ! ags into the kuilding, and
when she and left the area to go with the
YT AT +ha 130y 114 1 Ad vy o e neabk o Aan €4 va
.'\od-\-ll'lu’ Yad S AT A LJ\-LJ-J.\/LLIL\J A T 4N AT Y] Ll Ay

— advised the above information 1is
as she recalls the burning to the ROTC Building, and che
does not recall seeing anyone in the crowd, other than those
she has mentioned,

She advised she would not be willing to testify
to the information she uas furnished.

observed a large ¢group of vhotographs
from which she sclected the following as belng persons she
elither knows or recognizes, She again stated the only perzon
she knows were at the ROTC DBuilding burning are those she
mentioned, and other than their photographs which are anong
this grouon, she dees not recall seeing any of the others
at the above incident,
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The following is the group selected by-

JERRY RUPE - :
,
THOMAS DAVIDQLLER, also known as Tom Acfuinas
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at POF& [ Itt
advlised of his rights orally by SA i‘ard of the identit

of the intervieuing agents and he read his rights and there=-
after executed a "Warning of Rights and Waiver Form"

— TR
on this cccasion, (M «as shown a group of
photographs and after viewing same he singled out the follow
photograpns stating the individuals depicted therein are tot
unknown to nim and ne does not recall having seen any of the
individuals on the Kent Stete Universlty Campus on May 2, 1¢

W Ladiaps as

ullding was burned. Persons plcked as

at the time b
unknown by arc 85 follows:

/_
-t g .
.

UNKNO‘m SUSJECT, Tanter of photo facing canmers;
. o FLTER ChAR;E& BLEIK;

The remaining photographs displayed to
this occaslon, werz cheosen by him as persons known to nhim an

he furnished the following statements with regard to each of
thege persgns:

saw nk

, m- an irndividual who hz met
at Kent, Ohld on .aay 2, LG70 and rode to the ROTC Building

area prior to same being burned, known to him as a cstudent,
high school, {rom Penisula, Ohio,

THOMAS DAVID MILLER - known to nim as a friend of
JEFF MILLER, one¢ of the individuals shot on the Xent State
University Campus, May 4, 1970, THCMAS DAVID MILLER, not clc
associated with or known by

on”__6/28/70 o Canton, Ohin Files_ Claveland 98-214
Sas

by HIBslah . Date dicinted 6
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e o3 a photograph of him
bearing the date of birth

- identified by GENGNR:s «n

n wnia ne rode to the Kent State University

Campus in his, H 1970 oreepg Maverick on May 2, 1670,
and thereafter iravele :-:1thﬁto the rally held at the

Commons, near the ROTC Building.

Individual wit

VY v

THOMAS GRAYDON FCGLESCNG - known to him as a student
who traveled from 127 N. Matawa Street, Kent, Ohio on May 2, 1970
to the Tri-Towers Dormitory and thereafter was observed at the
burning of the ROTC Bullding on the Kent State Unlversity Campus.

calls this individuals name was qnd ident!;ied him as the
individual who drove the Volkswagen Bus to tnh2 7Tri-Towers Dormi-
tory to an area near the rally and he, w rode in this

bus with this individual,

+ot+ol ho rao

ALLEN “TATE stated he does not know this
individual by name, however, he observed nhim at the Tri-Towers

Dormitory complex and at the ROTC fire on May 2, 1970 and this
individual talked to him about being involved 'Fn the incident

ey RAA A AR NS NA W s duia A gy A L

on May 2, 1970, nowever, he did not observe TATE throw any rocks
.or set the fire, :

JERRY ggPE ~ He stated RUPE resided with

m Kent, Onlo &nd he
reca was wearing strip D s at the time he was present

in the vicinity of the ROTC Building, which was burned on the
Kent State University Campus, May 2, 1970 and he, RUPE, was
observed to . throw milk cases, steel, throuszh the windows of tne

ROTC Building and was also carryinsr a burning American flag aroun
the area,

RICHARD coNRAD FELEER - (N stated as he recalls
FELBER was wearing eitner striped pents or Levis on the night the

ROTC Building was burned on the Kent State University Ce

mpuS
1970, and he, FELEER, is & roommate of JERRY RUPE's and ‘

¢
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F&dvised he rode to the Tri-Towers
Dormitory Complex on the Kent State University Campus on

the night of May 2, 1970, from 127 N. M Street, in
the 1970 Green Maverick, owned by*. He advised
he recalls that JERRY RUPE and RI 4R rode to the
Tri-Towers Dormitory from this same address in a yellow

Chevrolet, owned bi RICK. He stated the individual who

he knows as as the driver of the Volkswagen Bus,

drove the VolkSwaigen Bus to the Tri-Towers Dormitory wit
the other individuals previously described and he and#
thereafter, traveled withﬁ and the other individuals
in the Volkswagen Bus to a of the Student Unilon, where
the rally was to be held, near the ROTC Building, on the Kent
State University Campus.
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who has just completed

his sophomor Kent State Universitv (KSID) . was

interview

advised that he |is

0g in arcnitecture at XSU.

SRR i viscd that on the morning of Saturday,
May Z,Wrd that there would be a rally held at
the KSU campus at 3:00 PM that evening. He advised that
the rally was to be held on the Commons. He advised
" that he arrived about 20 minutes early that evening and
saw a crowd of approximately 500 people there, and noticed
. Several teachers in the crowd wearing blue arm bands. He
.advised that he does not know. why these teachers were there,
but did recognize one or two of them as having been involved
in campus demonstrations the previous year.

Fadvised that the crowd seemed uncrganized
:at. this tlme and that shortly after he arrived two males
ran over to the Victory Bell and began ringing it as a
call for more people to join the crowd. He advised that
"radical types' then ran up the hill toward Taylor Hall,
and headed toward the Tri Towers Dormitory chanting '‘one

"two three four, we don't want your (obscene) war'. He
advised that some of these individuals apparently were
carrying cans of spray paint concealed on their person
because immediately upon arriving at Tri Towers they
began spraying anti-war and anti~-NIXON slogans on the
sidewalks and pillars of Tri Towers. )

madvised that apparently the reason for
the crowds moving to Tri-Towers was to encourage the
-8tudents living there to come out and join the crowd.
He advised that the crowd got no initial response from
those inside the dormitory and then numerous people
‘decided to enter the dormitory and run through the halls
in order to roust out some students.. He advised that he
remained outside in the crowd and shortly after the dormitory

on 6212770 o (RN 111in0ls_Fitey CC 981970
n .

6/15/70
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was entered the fire arlarm sounded, many students then
emptied out of the dormitory and joined the crowd,

*advised that the crowd moved to
Eastway an eal-jcDowell Dormitory complexes but did

not enter these buildings. He advised that some students
from these dormitories came out and joined the crowd wnich
had grown to about 1,000 people. He advised that the
crowd then went toward the Army ROTC building.

Ffurther advised that during this entire
phase of the Saturday night disturbances at KSU, a guppy

shaped, unmarked helicopter followed the crowd from above.

—advised that as the crowd moved across
the Commons toward the ROTC building, it began to lose

momentum. He advised that at this point, somcone shouted
"to the ROTC building' and the crowd gathered, spread and
ran to the building. He advised that a hapdful of students
in the froant of the crowd began throwing rocks at the ROTC
building.

—a.d_vised that the KSU police were nowhere
to be seen at THIS point in the demoustratiOnm

advised that as some students began throwing s
ROTC building the crowd began to cheer. He advised that

he could not recognize anyone who was throwing rocks
because it was very dark at this point. He advised,
however, that these rock throwers appeared to him to be
"hippie types'. He advised that the crowd appeared to

get braver because they did not see the KSU Police anywhere
in the area. He advised that some individuals in the fore-
front ran up to the building and broke windows with a

big 0il drum which they continuously smashed against the
windows. He advised that at this point a student threw

P —_— RS T o —
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two lighted flares at the ROTC building, the first
landing on the roof with no affect and the second
being thrown carefully threw a broken window. He'
advised that a student approached a broken window
and reached inside and set the drapperies on fire,
but this fire seemed not to spread.

= advised that he 1
in front of the ROTC building was 'premeditated "
since people do not normally walk around carrying
flares or the machetes which were later used to

chop the fire hoses when the fire department arrived
-on the scene. :

—advised that it appeared to him that
only six or seven students were aMaged in-
getting the ROTC building on fire—_advised
that at this point the firemen appeared from the
Ppposite side of the ROTC building and one fireman
began dragging a hose around the corner. He advised
that before this fireman could make any progress in
controlling the blaze, about 20 students lunged on him
and he turned the hose on them. He further advised that
the group of 20 or so quickly overpowered the fireman
and he ran off. He advised that he was then surprised
-to see 2 number of machetes appear and to see the
individuals wielding them quickly chop the fire hoses.

er

* advised that shortly before the firemen
. had arrived a "hippie" held up an American flag and set
it on fire, whereupon someone in the crowd took a flash
picture. He advised that a shout sounded up calling for
the crowd to “get that camera', He advised that a number
of individials then jumped o eraman and beat him
up and destroyed his camera Mdvised that the
firemen made a second attempt TO put out the fire at the

ROTC building but again their hoses were chopped by
machete wielding individuals in the crowd.

-
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_advised that in the mean time he observed
from a distance another student set a fire in the

opposite corner of the ROTC building and this fire

began to spread, He advised that he observed someone standin
near a motorcycle parked in a lot nearby. He advised -

that this individual made several trips between the
motorcycle and the corner of the building where the

fire was spreading. He advised that he does not know

what this individual was doing nor could he recognize

him because of the distance and darkness involved.

N . dvised that at this time the KSU Police
arrimene wearing gas masks, helmets and
carrying tear gas guns. He advised that the police did
not order anyone around, but only tried to protect the
firemen in their efforts to exstinguish the blaze in the
ROTC building. He advised that thiere were only a2bout 18
KSU policemen and they lined up along the side of the
building with their tear gas guns ready. He advised that
the crowd approached perhaps within 20 feet of them, but
quickly backed off when the police fired tear gas at them.
He advised that this enabled the firemen to put out the
blaze in the first corner of the building.

m:&dvised that a number of individuals
in % reifront of the crowd who were perhaps the same

ones who had initiated the rock throwing, then led the
crowd to the tennis courts, where they ripped down a chain
linked fence and set fire to a sports equipment shed.

He advised that the van guard of the crowd proceeded past
President WHITES house and went down Main Street, where
the crowd polorized with the "activist' marching down the
street and those who were simply observ1ng stood on the
grass and sidewalks. He advised that the individuals in
the street tore dcwn signs, overturned telephone booths,
broke windows and scattered trash and trash cans all over.
He advised that the crowd caused traffic on Main Street
to be diverted.

D
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advised that at the intersection of
Main and Lincoln Streets he observed the Qhio National
Guard (ONG) approaching in trucks and jeeps. He advised
that the people standing on the sidewalks began to scatter
but then stopped when they realized that the ONG would

not do anything anvway. He advised that the group in
the streets, however, began throwing rocks at the ONG,
which then picked up speed and proceeded into downtown
Kent without ever entering the KSU campus. He advised
that this was at about midnight. He advised that this
seemed to encourage the crowd and as a result some
students began smashing windows in a information booth
located in front of the library,

_ndviqu fhaf the crnwd then nrnrppdpd

again shot gas He advised that the crowd began to
scatter when numerous people began shouting "back to

the Commons", and he observed large flames on the horizon
near where the ROTC building was located. He advised that
a cheer went up from the crowd as they realized that the

ROTC building was purning out of control and would soon
be destroyed.

“advised that at about 12:30 AM, he
left and went{ back to his dormitory. He advised that

“throughtout the night there were small groups of people
milling around the campus and he heard and saw many
students leaning out the windows of the dormitorics
yelling obscenities at the ONG.

madvised that Sunday was very quiet
and mafly studéntis acutally socialized with members of
the ONG and the entire atmosphere seemed to him to have
calmed down considerably. He advised that he and some
friends spent approximately one hour talking with some
guardsmen and he would have been the last to think that

-any additional violence would have broken out.
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—advised that on Monday afternoon a

rally formed after a declaration banning the gathering
of crowds had been issued. He advised that about 4,000
students gathered in the Commons area, concentrating on
the Johnson, Engelmon, Vest, and Prentice Halls areas.
He advised that the ONG occasionally fired gas at the
crowd but the wind blew this gas back in their own

faces which caused the crowd to laugh. He advised that
the ONG continuously urged the crowd to disperse and
return to their dormitories and a student continuously
ran between the crowd and the Victory Bell and rang it.
He advised that the antics of this student around the
Victory Bell appeared to be the main attraction at

the time and the attempts of the ONG to chase this
student away seemed to keep everyone in hysterics. He
advised that he was on the horthside of Taylor lHall

and the students gathered on the south side apparently
were throwing rocks, bricks, bottles, and pieces of pipe
at the ONG which was gathered on the south - southwest
corner, He advised that the crowd appeared to him to

be "antagonizing the ONG to a very high degree." He
advised that the rocks=throwing students approached within
a short distance of the ONG, which began to retreat fiom
range and then turn and knelt. He advised that he then
heard what sounded like a five to seven second volley
~of small firecrackers but it was apparently the ONG
firing at the students. He advised that he did not

see any students actually get shot and did not know

that anyone had been shot until a short time later when
he saw a student with blood streaming down his arm who
sald that some students had been shot.
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Wdas interviewed at the
Cook County Jail, Lshg} alliornia \\venue, where he was A

incarcerated while awaiting disposition of narcotic charges

stemning from his recent arrest by Qfficers of the Cook
County Sheriff's Police.

/.
advised he left Southern Illinois University
(8IU) in mid ~pril and went to JVew Zork City, where he

stayed for two days. He advised that he did not mest znyone

in particular in llew York, and just loafed around looking

at the sites, He sdviced that he then flew from NYew York's

La Cuardia Airgert to Ziecveland, Chio, where he was met at

the airport byh, who he had met while both were
inmates at the rederzl Youth Correction Center (FYCC),

A 2pd, Kentucky. He advised that he then accompanied
to 3 house st 230 Zast Main Street, Kent, Chio, where
resided while enrolled at Kent State Univercsity (XSU).

L. 5dvised thzt he stayed *.-rith- for ceven
or eight days and while there, met the following individuals:

‘ who played in a band called "The
1

Measles".

. *, who worked for the Welfzre Department
and was recently dizcharged from the United States ilevy.

—(phonetic), who appeared to be Jewich
and had s girlfriend from ilew Jersey namedh
_, wvho was from New Jersey.
vl 1o vas 2 quiet guy.

-, who ovned a 1956 Thunderbird automobile,
black in color, with a removable top. .

advised that had a girlfriend who
looked like MI.\ F-RROW. He advised that across the street
from this house where all these people lived, was a K3U
Sorority House, and that 2z lot of the girls would come over

Chi ~
will
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that he met s girl a2t O'Hare nameqg
who was_gdea flying to Omzha, He ¥
rom Umzha he =nd nitchhiked to Czliforria. He

CG 98-1975 | . -

to the house and talk with the guys who lived there. He
advised th~t one of these girls cclled herself
(phonetic), and 2nother was nemed (|

F advised that Fhad a former girlfriend
her name he does not know, who always came over to the

house with food. He advised thet_thic girl was cort of
"kookie" and ctill had a cruth oni and tried to slit

her wris time while he was tnere., He adviced that
he told thot he better get that crazy gir

hl P -~
ELLL OUL WL
.

zy
the house Before she got them all in trouble

advised that he did not discuss politiecs
with any of the pecple vwho lived in this houce at 230 !Lein S
because politiecs do not interest him. He advired thst he
did not engage in any discussions about ROTC either.

ddviced that he left XSU on a Mondoy
or a Tuesday near the erd oomepril, and hitchhiked to Gzinsv

Florida, to vigit qwho was a student at Sants
Fe Junior College, 2na a iriend of his from FYCC. He zdvise

that he remuined there about two days, and then travelled by
bus to Mobile, .\labama, where he caught a flisht to O'Hare
Airport, Chicago, changed planes, 2nd flew to Cc-z ilebrack

viced that

advised that while hiftchhiking outside of Salt Lske City,
Utah, 2 hippy-type guy and girl in a Volkswagen Van stopped
and told them about the shootings at KSU. He zdvised thst
this was the first time he had heard about the trouble at
KSU. He sdvised thot they told him that o lot of eampuses
had been closed down and that there was rioting on other
campuses. He sdvised tnat they hed a radio and thzat %the

nevs reports seemed to indicate that the shooting had occurr
a day or two before, _

F e i . Lo P . ;
Fadvised that he went from Czliforniz where
on

he spent y three or four davs tn SIU apd then went to
Parkridge, Illinoiz, to visit# a friend of his
from SIU, He advised thet whIle attending the Kikapoc {phon

Creek Rock Festival a guy nameq ave him come LGD to

-
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sell and he was subcequently asrrected by undercover sgents
of the Cook County Sheriff's Police.

” advi -t uhile at KSU, he wss introduced
to JEFY MILLER by who arranged through

JEFF to buy come marijuzns. He advised that he think-
was from JEFF's home towvn. He a2dvi-ed that he wss introduced

to JEFF MILLER at the houre a2t 230 Esst Main St
further zdviced that he does not believe thst
knew JEFF MILLER prior to this time.

advised thzt while a3t KSU, he zttended =z rnlly
at which a prominent person, perhaps Dr. SPOCK, wss ccheduled

-to speak, but left before the spezker srrived beczuce there

had been a delzy of over one hour in starting the rz2lly and

he became bored,

magagines oﬂ !ne L
ofmrmeeling next to a bedy which was perhsps that
of FET nR. He advise“:’:l after viewing this pvﬁroh,

advised thst he has seen photogranhs in
SU shootings and believes he czw a picture

in the muagnazine, he called s home and was told by
mother thzt she_dj roy wvhere he was., He »
. he then called Mwho said he thought
to Pennsylvania,
. — advised that vhen he was at KSU, the
campus ceenried to be very quiet and he had no irdications of
any impending demgpetr-t4 . He adviced thz2t he hse¢ no
indications that is involved in any llew Left

ﬂitiesé but feels that if there was s demonstration,
e

iced tns
h2d gone

ould in it simply out of curiosity. He adviced

he did not discuss political matters with JEFF MILLER
and has no indications thot JZFF was involved in ey ~
activities. He advised that he tzllied briefly with
about the draft, but had no indication that ..IDY was 1nvolved
in New Left sgtdudties. He advised that he got the impression,

however, thaq\-ras perhaps the most likely one to be
involved in such alsturbences. He further advired that while
[ T R

.at KSU, he met a white male named
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] , and that -once
made e statemen 2 € Only way molice harassment of

youths could be stopped was for Negroes a2nd hippies to band
together,
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F Ilew York, telephone
reoruary 24, 1949, at

as follous:

a white male born
nterview advised

He was a Junior at Kent State University, Kent,

Ohio, during the 1659-1970 school year, and left the campus
in early HMay, 1970.

On tre evenlnw of May 2, 1970, at which time
there was a ‘cetoaf Khnu, he was visitigs his
at her residence at
resent at that time was
{phonetic) and her boy

P T -
oL nNnl1s LEHJI_LLLL‘-LU[]., bIl“! nes

and other emerpgency vehilcleg
porch of {the regsidaence at
noted flames ccning from the campus area. ite four of
them drove to the campus, and nocved the RCTC Building on
campus was aulavc and almost burned to tne ground. There
were crowds of geveral thoiusand students and others

in the area watciing the fire.

P 2 ST e op
AL ThNe Timc arriveda at Lhne area oLl

the fire, the fire trucks na! awrcady lett and he neard that
when they had attempted to extinquish the fire £ i3
hoses had been cut by students or others. When*
and his three companions arrived at the fire scene, the _
National Guard and othner law enforcement offlcers were '
merely allouing the fire to burn out and uvere primarily
concerned vwith keeping the crowd away from the fire at
a safe distance,

Q‘cc
)y =

.

: “hehrd from unrecalled scources, that

the fire had been arted by a small group of students,
nunmbering at most 150, and that had the Onio State Police
riot police, who had been on campug, taken rirm steps at that
time “they could nave prevented the building being set

G.I.-LJ.‘-'
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q stated he 1s more than willing to
cooperate fully with the FBI in this investipgation, but
inasmuch as he was nowhere near the ROTC Puilding at the

tine of the fire outbreak, he could furnish no really
pertinent information.,

CV 98-2140 | , '
BU 98-1235 , ' | "
-2 ' S

advised he had no idea who had
actually set <he rire, and could furnish no information
concerning it.
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Pennsylvania,
advised as follows:

the Pennsyl-
vania, e wig {} second year student majoring in physical
education at ZXent State University (¥SU), Kent, Ohio,
during the school year 1969-1970,

mwas home the weekend of May 1-2, 1970,
He retlrped To the KBU campus at about 2:30 P, on

Sunday, iay 3, 1970, and observed that the Reserve Officer
Training Corps (ROTC) Building had beea completely destroyed,

—was told by varicus individuals that Xent,
Ohig, was under Martial Law, Many students were saying
that there was to re a rally on the University campus at
noon the following day, Monday, May &, 1976,

On tlay 4, 1970 ,mns hurrying from his
room off the campus to niicnc ally, he heard a velley

of shots, 1ile hurried to the campus Commons winere he pushed
to the front cf avout 1,500 students, Someone said that a
student had been killed.

.t

_ At this time, there wae a great many long haired
students in the front and he is of the opinion they may
have been the leaders of the students,

It was sald that the leaders were graduate students
or instructors. Gie did not know any of- them, One of the
students with whon he discussed the matter stated that one
of the girls involved was known to be 2 student at Akron

University, The HILVUSE girl v was killoed, was previously
observed on the campus by indeiinite number of days
ca

prior to the rally carrying » She had that repuitation
and was the "hippie® fyre,
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Following the szhooting, the National Guard

“tte‘"t ted Ty Adeonarvran +hoa Avaurd

P ] e T P R
WO GLGRAEYSEe Tne Crovwda wu.l..uu remiziiieq 4c

about 1,500 individuals. One Guard announced that the
crowd had 5 nminutes to disperse. Many nmecmbers of the
crowd hooted and used orofahﬂ language and zone nade
_obscene signs with their Jome students sat

down and refused to move icft shortly thercafter,

He had no knowledge of the cntities of the students
involved.
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Ohio ; - i He Summer as a laborer
resently working
opnomore at Kent

)
fwarr
\

YT av)

S @

evening when th= ROTC Bullding on campus was burned,
was in his dorm, Heer Hall, and he advised h :
of the individuals who burned the building, advised

he was in posseggion of no Information as to who was responsibl
for setting the fire,

madvised that on Monday, May %, 1970, he
arrlved ai Tie Commens arca subsequent to the ghooting of
the students, as he had a class scheduled in Van Deusen

Hall, He had no information to relate concerning the shooting
of the students,

Concerning botih the burning of the ROTO Building
and the demonstratio was of the opinion that these
viere spontancous incilCiires. heard no pricr 